GENERAL NOTES

PROPOSED NORK IS TO COMPLY WITH THE "OLD" (PRE-1968) NYC
BUILDINGCODE AND THE MULTIPLE DAELLING LAN (MDL)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 220 OF THE MDL, THE FOLLOWING
ENUMERATED ARTICLES AND SECTIONS SHALL, TO THE EXTENT
REQUIRED THEREIN, APPLY TO THIS BUILDING:

A. REGISTRY OF NAMES AND SERVICE OF PAPERS AS PER
SECTION 325-329 OF THE MDL AND D2641.01 § 41.03 OF

THE HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE (HMC)

B. PROSTITUTION PENALTY AS PER SECTION 351-360 OF THE
MDL

C. PAINTING OF COURTS AND SHAFTS AS PER SECTION

29 OF THE MDL

D. STZE OF ROOMS AS PER SECTION 31 OF THE MDL

E. ENTRANCE DOORS, LIGHTS AND ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING AS
PER SECTIONS 35 AND 37 OF THE MDL.

F. SHAFTS AND ELEVATORS AS PER SECTION 51 OF THE MDL.
6. STAIRS AS PER SECTIONS 52 OF THE MDL

H. WAINSCOTING, BELLS AND MAIL RECEPTACLES AS PER
SECTIONS 55 AND 57 OF THE MDL

I. ALL INCOMBUSTIBLE MATERTALS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTION 58 OF THE MDL.

J. ALL PARAPETS, GUARDRAILS AND WIRES TO COMPLY
WITH SECTION 62 OF THE MDL.

K. WATER SUPPLY, NATER CLOSETS AND BATH ACCOMMODATIONS
PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE TO COMPLY WITH SECTIONS

15, 76 & T1 OF THE MDL.

L. REPAIRS, HEATING AND CLEANLINESS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTIONS 18, 19, AND 80 OF THE MDL

ALL APARTMENT ENTRY DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
APPROVED-TYPE PEEPHOLES AS PER SECTION 313 OF THE MDL
AND SECTION D26-2001 OF THE HMC.

BUILDING HEIGHT AND BULK SHALL COMPLY NITH SECTION 211 OF
THE MDL.

SIZE OF ROOMS SHALL COMPLY NITH SECTIONS 214 AND 215 OF
THE MDL

NO ROOM IN THE CELLAR SHALL BE USED FOR LIVING PURPOSES AS PER
SECTION 216 OF THE MDL

PUBLIC HALLS AND STAIRS SHALL BE VENTILATED AS PER SECTION 217 OF
THE MDL

EGRESS FROM EACH APARTMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY AT LEAST TWNO
MEANS AS PER SECTION 53 OF THE MDL

BULKHEADS, PUBLIC HALLS STAIRS, STAIR CONSTRUCTION, STAIR
ENTRANCES AND HALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 233, 234, 235, 237
AND 238 OF THE MDL

THE ENTIRE CEILING OF THE CELLAR SHALL BE FIREPROOFED AS PER
SECTION 240 OF THE MDL

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

DO NOT SCALE PLANS!

WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE NYC "OLD" (PRE-1968) BUILDING CODE AND

APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF THE 1968 AND NEN CODES, THE NYC ZONING
RESOLUTION AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE SUBCONTRACTORS
SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING ON THE PROJECT
AND/OR PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION

ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE ACTUAL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND

THOSE DEPICTED ON THE PLANS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF

ARCHITECT FOR THE ARCHITECT'S DECISION ON HON TO PROCEED.
FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO POINT OUT SAID DISCREPANCIES
PRIOR TO START OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL SIGNAL HIS ACCEPTANCE OF
THE EXTSTING CONDITIONS AS IS

IT IS THE INTENT OF ARCHITECT NITH THESE PLANS TO DEPICT COMPLETE
SYSTEMS. IN THE EVENT THAT NOT ALL ELEMENTS OF A PARTICULAR SYSTEM

ARE INDICATED ON THE PLANS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, NEVER-THE-LESS
BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE COMPLETE WORKING SYSTEMS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GENERAL PRACTICE AND INDUSTRY STANDARDS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK

ANY REFERENCE MADE IN THESE DRANINGS TO THE 2nd FLOOR SHALL
APPLY EQUALLY TO FLOORS 2-4

NO NORK BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE SHALL BE STARTED BEFORE
OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHNAYS

ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AS PER SECTIONS £.4.1 AND 8.4.1.4 OF THE
BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS

ALL STEEL SUPPORTED ON MASONRY OVER 4-0" IN LENGTH SHALL HAVE 2"
SPRAY-ON FIREPROOFING

DEFINITION OF TERMS:
"PROVIDE"= FURNISH AND INSTALL
'EQUAL"= EQUAL AS DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT

HOUSING MAINTENANCE CODE NOTES

CELLAR STAIRS, NHERE PROVIDED, SHALL BE ENCLOSED FROM
THE LEVEL OF THE ENTRANCE STORY UP TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
THE FIRST FLIGHT OF STAIRS AND THE SOFFIT OF SUCH. FIRST
FLIGHT OF MAIN STAIRS AND THE PARTITIONS FORMING SUCH
ENCLOSURE SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDED AS PER SECTIONS 242
AND 242 OF THE MDL

OCCUPANCY SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION D26-33.03 OF THE HMC

ONNER SHALL PROVIDE A SIGN IDENTIFYING ONNER, MANAGER
AND SUPERINTENDENT AS PER SECTION D26-41.15 OF THE HMC.

PREMISES TO COMPLY WITH SECTIONS D26-17.01 AND 17.07 OF THE
HMC FOR HEATING AND HOT NATER SUPPLY.

FLOOR SIGNS DESIGNATING FLOOR NUMBERS SHALL BE PROPERLY
DISPLAYED AS PER DEPARTMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS
D26-21.03. PROPER HOUSE NUMBERS SHALL BE DISPLAYED AS

PER SECTION D26-21.05 OF THE HMC.

ONNER AND OCCUPANTS IN CONTROL OF A DANELLING SHALL
PROVIDE RECEPTACLES FOR WASTE MATTER AS PER SECTION
D26-14.03 AND 14.05 (INCLUSIVE) OF THE HMC.

DRAINAGE OF THE ROOF AND REAR YARDS SHALL COMPLY NITH
SECTION D26-16.03 OF THE HMC.

NIGHT-LIGHTING OF THE PUBLIC HALLS AND STAIR HALL SHALL
COMPLY ITH SECTIONS D26-19.03 AND 19.07 OF THE HMC.

OBLIGATIONS OF THE OANER SHALL COMPLY NITH SECTION
D26-22.03 OF THE HMC.

FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION
D26-32.0 OF THE HMC.

LIGHTING AND VENTILATION SHALL COMPLY NITH SECTION
D26-32.03 OF THE HMC.

SEPARATE APPLICATIONS

THE FOLLONING ARE TO BE FILED UNDER SEPARATE
APPLICATIONS:

ELEVATOR

LI'HE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
TO COMPLETE ALL NORK ON ALL APPLICATIONS

INTERIOR DEMOLITION FILED UNDER APPLICATION 302349064

SEISMIC CODE NOTES

THE PROPOSED PROJECT CONFORMS TO TPPN 4/49 FOR
SEISMIC DESIGN

CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS

%oils Site Preparation BC 1704.11

Fire Stops BC 1704.25
Mechanical Systems BC 1704.15
Sprayed Fire Resiotant

Material BC 1704.11
Masonry BC 1704.5

THE ARCHITECT AND P.E'S OF RECORD HAVE NOT BEEN RETAINED
FOR FIELD SUPERVISION OR CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS THE GC
SHALL RETAIN A P.E. OR ARCHITECT TO PERFORM ALL

REQUIRED CONTROLLED INSPECTIONS. SAID ARCHITECT/PE SHALL
FILE A TR-1 TO IDENTIFY RESPONSIBILITY PRIOR TO PERMIT

ECCCNYS NOTES

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOALEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL
JUDGEMENT, THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE

WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEN YORK
STATE, USING CHAPTER 4. SEE BREAKDONN DRANING A-02

BOILER ROOM NOTES

1. NALL ENCLOSING BOILER TO BE OF FIREPROOF MATERTAL

HAVING A ONE-HOUR FIRE RATING.

2. CEILING OF ENTIRE BOILER ROOM TO BE PROPERLY FIRE
RETARDED. NOTE: APPROVED METHODS OF FIRE RETARDING

ARE AS FOLLOWS: (a) 1/2" PLASTER BOARDS NITH 26 GA METAL.

(b) METAL LATHE AND 3/4" CEMENT OR 1" GYPSUM MORTAR.

(¢) ROCK LATHE AND 3/4" GYPSUM MORTAR.

3. FLOOR OF BOILER ROOM TO BE OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION.

4. FIXED VENTILATION TO OUTSIDE AIR FOR BOILER ROOM REQUIRED.
5. METERS, DUMBNATTER SHAFTS, ELEVATOR SHAFTS, INTERIOR STAIRS
OR REQUIRED OUTSIDE CELLAR ENTRANCES CANNOT BE LOCATED
WITHIN BOILER ROOM.

6. AMINIMUM OF 18" CLEARANCE TS REQUIRED BETWEEN BOILER

AND ENCLOSING WALLS (3' IN FRONT OF BOILER FOR CLEANING REQUIRED).
7. DOOR TO BOILER ROOM TO BE 1 HOUR FPSC AS PER BOARD OF STANDARDS
AND APPEALS APPROVAL.

©. ELECTRIC LIGHT TO BE PROVIDED IN BOILER ROOM.

9. REMOTE CONTROL SNITCH FOR OIL BURNER TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE
BOILER ROOM.

10. NO STORAGE PERMITTED IN BOILER ROOM.

11. AFTER APPROVAL OF PLANS, IT IS5 NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NORK
PERMIT BEFORE ANY NORK IS STARTED.
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KITCHEN/KITCHENETTE NOTES

KITCHENETTES WITHOUT WINDOWS ARE TO BE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED WITH A
MINIMUM DUCT SIZE OF 144 SQUARE INCHES AND MINIMUM SIZE OF &"
CONSTRUCTED OF 24 GA. GALVANIZED METAL. CEILINGS IN KITCHENETTES TO BE
FURRED DONN IHEN REQUIRED. KITCHENETTES TO HAVE MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT
OF 7-6"

PARTITIONS AND CEILINGS ENCLOSING KITCHENS/KITCHENETTES TO BE FIRE-
RETARDED WITH NATIONAL GYPSUM FIRE-SHIELD OR EQUAL BSéA CALENDAR 3439-
520-M ON BOTH SIDES OF THE PARTITION AS PER SECTION 33 OF THE MDL.

SURFACES DIRECTLY UNDER AND WITHIN 1' OF THE GAS RANGE TO BE FIRE-
RETARDED WITH 1" GYPSUM PLASTER ON METAL LATHE OR EQUAL

GAS RANGES TO CONFORM TO SECTION 33 OF THE MDL

BATHROOM NOTES

EACH BATHROOM TO HAVE AN ENAMELED METAL MEDICINE CABINET. ALSO
PROVIDE TILED FLOOR AND COVED BASE, MINIMUM 6" HIGH. WALL TILE AS
SPECIFIED TO 54" MINIMUM AFF AND THE CEILING ABOVE TUB. SEE PLANS FOR
TILE CONFIGURATION

WNALL AND CETLINGS TO HAVE WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL-BOARD WITH
REQUIRED FIRE RATING. AT TUB AND SHONER SURROUNDS, PROVIDE
CEMENTITIOUS BOARD EQUAL TO NONDERBOARD IN LIEU OF GNB

BATHROOM WALLS TO BE PROVIDED WITH 3.5" MINERAL NOOL SOUND INSULATION
(NOT FACED OR UIN-FACED BATT INSULATION)

ALL BATHROOMS TO HAVE MECHANICAL VENTILATION WITH A MINIMUM DUCT SIZE
OF 144 5Q. IN. CONSTRUCTED OF 24 GA. GALVANIZED METAL. BATHROOM DOORS
TO HAVE A MINIMUM HETGHT OF 6-8" AND TO BE UNDERCUT 3/4" FOR AIR-FLON

DRAINAGE TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 771 OF THE MDL

INSULATION NOTES

1. PROVIDE R-13 KRAFT-FACED BATT INSULATION AT 2X4 EXTERIOR STUD WNALLS
2. PROVIDE R-30 KRAFT FACED INSULATION AT CEILING JOISTS AT ROOF
LOCATIONS.
3. PROVIDE R-25 KRAFT-FACED BATT INSULATION AT FLOORS ABOVE UNHEATED
SPACES.
4. NHERE KRAFT FACED INSULATION IS INSTALLED:
A. INSULATION TO BE CUT TO FIT PRECISELY INTO VOID WITH NO GAP
AND NO EXCESS MATERTAL GATHERED AT EITHER END.
B. PAPER TABS TO BE STAPLED TO FACE OF STUDS/JOIST NOT TO SIDE.
C. POSSIBLE ACCEPTANCE BY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR WILL NOT
NULLIFY/OVER-RIDE A¢ B ABOVE.
D. INSTALLATION OF INSULATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE
ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL  PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF GIAB.
5. AT BATHROOM WALLS AND WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS, PROVIDE 3 1/2"
MINERAL NOOL SOUND INSULATION - NOT FACED OR UNFACED BATT INSULATION

EXTSTING SIDENALK
ALBANY STREET LIGHT DUTY SIDNALK SHED TO WITHIN 18" OF
(10' WIDE) CURB. NO STORAGE PERMITTED. MEA #351-74-
SM. SEE A-406 FOR DETAILS
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ZONING ANALYSIS
ADDRESS: 1475 PRESTDENT STREET
BLOCK: 1274 Drawing List
LOT: 43 Sheet Sheet Issue| Current
ZIONING DISTRICT: R4 (MAP 1T0) Number Sheet Name Date Revision
LOT AREA: 5729 SF
MAXIMUM FAR (ZR 23-141) .75 (4,926.75 SF) A-01.00 Cover Sheet, Zoning,Notes 04/12/10 1
EXISTING FLOOR AREA 4 434,65 SF/ FLOOR X4 FLOORS=11138 SF A-02.00 ComCheck 04/12/10
EXISTING/PROPOSED FAR 3.10
NO INCREASE IN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE. A-03.00 Schedules 04/12/10 |1
NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO BULK OF BUILDING A-101.01 Cellar Plan 04/12/10 1
( | ( | A-102.01 First Floor Plan 04/12/10 1
-MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE (ZR 23-141) 45% (2,578 SF - - -
EXTSTING LOT COVERAGE 4 434.65 SF (T1.4%) A-103.01  Typical Floor (2-4) Plan 04112/10 |1
NO INCREASE IN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE. A-104.01 Roof Plan 04/12/10 |1
NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO BULK OF BUILDING A-201.00 Elevations 04/12/10
DENGLTY A-202.00 Elevations 04/12/10
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF APARTMENTS (IR 23-22):4.926.75 / 810 = 5.66 A-301.00 | Sections 04/12/10
EXISTING: 20 APARTMENTS A-401.00 Kitchen Details 04/12/10
O DNCHEACE ™ DEEREE OF NON-COVPLIANCE A40200 _ |Kitchen Details 04/12/10
i ' A-403.00 Kitchen Cabinet Schedule 04/12/10
-YARDS: A-404.00 Bathroom Details 04/12/10
FRONT YARD: 10 A-406.00 Details 04/12/10
EXISTING/PROPOSED: 3.6/ - :
NO INCREASE TN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE. A-407.00  |Details 04/12/10
NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO BULK OF BUILDING A-408.00 Details 04/12/10
A-501.00 Cellar Reflected Ceiling Plan 04/12/10
SIDE YARDS (IR 25-462): 20 A-502.00 |1st FI Reflected Ceiling Plan 04/12/10
EXTSTING/PROPOSED: NONE : =
NO INCREASE IN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE. A-503.00 Typlcal Floor Celllng Plan 04/12/10
NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO BULK OF BUILDING A-504.00 Roof Reflected Ceiling Plan 04/12/10
REAR YARD (IR 25-47) 30 A-601.00 Cellar Electrical Plan 04/12/10
PROPOSED REAR YARD: 12-1" A-602.00 FII’S.t Floor EIectrlca.I Plan 04/12/10
NO INCREASE IN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE. A-603.00 Typical Floor Electrical Plan 04/12/10
NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO BULK OF BUILDING S-001.00 Footing and Foundation Plan 04/12/10
MAXTMUM HETGHT (IR 23-631) : 25' TO SKY EXPOSURE PLANE. 35' TOTAL 5002.00  |First Floor Framing Plan 04/12/10 11
EXTSTING/PROPOSED 42 S-003.00 Second Floor Framing Plan 04/12/10
NO INCREASE IN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE. S-004.00 Typical Floor/ Roof Framing Plan 04/12/10

NO PROPOSED CHANGE TO BULK OF BUILDING

-REQUIRED PARKING (ZR 25-23):

FOR 100% OF UNITS - 16

EXISTING/ PROPOSED: NONE

NO INCREASE IN DEGREE OF NON-COMPLIANCE.

<> WALL TYPE SEE BELOW

: 1 EXTSTING MASONRY WALL TO
REMAIN

EXISTING MASONRY WALL. 2"
FURRING 15/8" STUDS @ 16" OC
BRACED AT L/2 5/8" TYPE-X GNB

B EXTSTING MASONRY WALL. 4'
FURRING 3 1/2" STUDS @ 16" OC. R- 13
KRAFT FACED BATT INSULATION 5/8"
TYPE-X GNB

XXX 2

PLAN

NEN CMU WALL SIZE AS INDICATED ON

m 2A NEWN CMU NALL SIZE AS INDICATED 2'
FURRING15/8" STUDS @ 16" OC ~ BRACED AT L/2
5/8" TYPE-X GNB

INTERIOR 1-HOUR RATED (OR NON-RATED.
2X4'5@ 16" OC. 5/8" TYPE-X GINB EACH
SIDE. AT BATHROOM LOCATIONS,
PROVIDE 3.5" MINERAL NOOL SOUND

INSULATION GA #AP3605 *

3A INTERIOR 1-HOUR RATED DEMISING WALL
2X4'90 16" OC. 5/8" TYPE-X GINB EACH
SIDE. GNB TO EXTEND UP TIGHTLY

AROUIND FLOOR JOISTS TO PLYWOOD

SUB-FLOOR ABOVE

[ 3

INTERIOR STIFFENING WALL. 4X4'S @ 16"
OC. 5/9" TYPE-X GNB EACH SIDE. AT
BATHROOM LOCATIONS, PROVIDE 3.5"
MINERAL NOOL SOUND INSULATION BSA #
171-52-5M

] 4.

PLUMBING CHAGSE. UNRATED. 2 ROWS 1
5/9" METAL STUDS @ 16" OC. BRACED TO
EACH OTHER AT L/2. 5/8" TYPE-X GNB
EACH SIDE. 2 1/2" SPACE BETWEEN RONWS
OF STUDS

DOOR NUMBER. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE
@ WINDOW NUMBER. SEE WINDON SCHEDULE

Room name
101 ROOM NAME/NUMBER. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

150 SF

SIM

7 @ SECTION NUMBER
SIM

DETAIL CALL-OUT

*AT ALL DEMISING NALLS (NALLS BETWEEN APARTMENTS),
GNB ON BOTH SIDES OF STUDS TO BE EXTENDED UP AROUND
JOISTS AND FLUSH TO UNDERSIDE OF PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR
ABOVE. GINB NORK BETWEEN CEILING LINE AND SUB-FLOOR
ABOVE MAY BE ACCOMPLISHED UTILIZING MULTIPLE SMALL
AND/OR OVERLAPPING BOARDS AS REQUIRED TO ESTABLISH
A FIRE-RATED BARRIER BETAEEN APARTMENTS. DEMISING
WALLS MUST BE INSPECTED BY ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTROLLED INSPECTION FOR "FIRE
STOPS" PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF INSTALLATION OF
CEILINGS

Q Legend
1/4" = 1'-0"

No. Description Date
1 Revision 26 June '10
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/" Reuben Gross Associates,

 Architects, PA
| 1205 W. Laurelton Pkwy.
T — Teaneck, NJ 07666

tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484

rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net
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Door Schedule Finish Schedule FINISH NOTES
Construction Casing Floor Wall Crown Molding Ceiling
Mark Room Door Type Width Height Fire Rating Type Frame Material Saddle Style Undercut Number Level Name Area Material Floor Finish Material Wall Finish Base Molding | Stool/Apron Molding Finish Material Ceiling Finish
1. ALL PAINT BY BENJAMIN MOORE. NO SUBSTITUIONS
2. BLOCK-FILLER PAINT FOR ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE AND
1 3-0" 6'- 8" HM 1-B-7 Not Placed |Closet Not Placed MU
2 Bathroom 2'-10" 6'- 8" Wood Pre-hung wood |Marble -C-01 Cellar CORRIDOR Redundant Paint Semi-Gloss - - - 3. APARTMENT INTERIOR PAINT (EXCEPT WHERE SEMI-GLOSS
3 Bathroom Flush 2'- 10" 6 -8" Wood Pre-hung wood | Marble 3/4" Room if’;’gggii%) TSQIA;LsﬁELEGBE?Q%S%I?H T L0
4 Bathroom Flush 2'-0" 6 -8" Wood Pre_hung wood Marble -C-02 Cellar ELECTRIC METERS 114 SF Paint Semi-Gloss - - - P;A(INT :
5 Bathroom Flush 2' - 4" 6 -8" Wood Pre_hung wood Marble 3/4" -C-03 Cellar Gas/Water Meter Room 110 SF Concrete Paint CMuU Paint Semi-Gloss - - - Plaster Paint 5. KITCHEN/KITCHENETTE TILE: 12X12X3/8" BLACK GRANITE
6 Closet Flush 6 - 8" Wood Pre-hung wood -C-04 Cellar Elevator Lobby 196 SF Concrete  |Granite Tile CMU Paint Semi-Gloss - - - TILE. MUD-SET
7 Closet Flush 1-8" 6 - 8" Wood Pre-hung wood -C-05 Cellar Super's Work Room 84 SF Concrete | Paint CMU Paint Semi-Gloss - - Plaster Paint ?IEQT;FDO%TILE 12X12X3/8" NHITE CARRERA GRANTTE
8 Closet Flush 2. 6" 6 -8" Pre-hung wood -C-06 Cellar Common Tenant Storage Redundant |Concrete |VCT GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG B ATHRO-OM NALL TILE: 12X12X3/8" NHITE CARRERA
9 Closet Pair Flush |4'- 0" 6 -8" Wood Pre-hung wood _ Room _ _ _ _ MARBLE TILE. INSTALL TO 46" AFF AND TO CEILING AT TUB
10 Closet Pair Elush 13" - 0" 6 - 8" Wood Pre-hung wood -C-07 Cellar EIevatgr Equipment Room 137 SF Concrete Paint CMU Pa!nt Sem!-GIoss - - - Plaster Paint AND SHOWER LOCATIONS. EXPOSED TOP AND SIDE EDGES TO
11 | Pair Flush |3 - 6" g Wood Pre-h q -C-08 Cellar HC Unisex Lav 1649 SF |Concrete  CT 8x8 Paint Semi-Gloss - - - BE POLISHED. PROVIDE CUT-OUTS A5 REQUIRED FOR
Closet air Flush |3~ 6 6-8 00 re-hung woo .09 Cell HC Unisex L 63 SF Concrote |CT 8@ Paint Semi.Gl : INSTALLATION OF OUTLETS, SNITCHES, MEDICINE CABINET,
13 Laundry Bi-fold 3.0" 6 -8" Wood None -C-A-1 Cellar Common Tenant Storage 521 SF Concrete Oak T&G GWB Pa!nt - - - GWB Pa!nt-FIat 8. PROVIDE wATCHING M,AthBLE SADDLE AT DOOR WITH
—— T an -C-B-1 Cellar Common Tenant Storage 581 SF Concrete | Oak T&G GWB Paint - - - GWB Paint-Flat MAXIMUM 174" LIP AND 1/2" RISE AT 1:2
. waundry pair Br-fold o0 none -C-B-2 Cellar LAV 27 SF Concrete | CT 8x8 WP GWB | Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 402/224 - PaintSG |WPGWB |Paint Semi-Gloss % NOOD FLOORING SHALL BE NOMINAL 1X4 TONGUE AND
15 Mechanical Room |Flush 3'-0" 6'-8" HM Welded Steel S— : : y : : : GROOVE RED OAK SELECT OR BETTER WITH NO SHORTS.
16 6 - 8" HM 1-D-9 Cellar LAV 24 SF Concrete  |Ceramic Tile |WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 402/224 |- PaintSG WP GWB | Paint Semi-Gloss FINTOH INITH 2 COATS CLEAR WATER-BASED POLYURETHANE
17 Elevator 2-speed 3.6 8- 0" 1.5 Hr 1-01 1st Floor Vestibule 86 SF Concrete Ce.ra.mic Tile Brick Stucco over wire mesh - - - | SATIN-FINISH
18 Bathroom Flush 2 _ o 6 - 8" Wood Pre-hung wood | Marble 1-02 1st Floor Lgl?by _ 495 SF Wood Existing Tile Brick Stgcco over wire mesh - - " Plaster Pa!nt-FIat
19 Laundry Bi-fold > _ 6" 6 - 8" Wood Louver |None 1-A-1 1st Floor Living / Dining Room 231 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint i)/)gfkreosuﬁgz w/ |Dykes 402/224 Dykes 165C |Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
21 3-0" 7' - 4" . . . . . . .
— — 1-A-2 1st Floor Kitchen 93 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint Semi-Gloss
- L v Y WWN - [N 1 1/4 round
24 | 2-6 6-8 1.5 Hr HM 1-A-3 1stFloor | Hall 31 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | - i Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
25 2'- 6" 6 - 8" 1.5 Hr HM 1j4 round
1 26 2'-6" 6'-8" 1.5Hr HM ¢ 1-A-4 1st Floor  |Bedroom 154 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 Paint SG |GWB Paint-Flat
27 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood j/ 1/4 round
28"\ J 2 - 4" 6-8" | Wood 1-A-5 1st Floor  |Bath 33 SF Wood Granite Tle ~ |WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- 1-Piece - - WP GWB | Paint Semi-Gloss
29 \ 24 6 -8 ‘Wood Granite
30 2'_g" 6 -8" 1.5 Hr HM 1-B-1 1st Floor Living / Dining Room 227 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 Dykes 165C Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
31 2'-8" 6'-8" 1.5 Hr HM 1/4 round
32 o _g" 6 -8" 1.5 Hr HM 1-B-2 1st Floor Kitchenette 82 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss i)/)gfkreos %}32 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint Semi-Gloss A
33 28" 6-8" 1.5 Hr HM , ! , ,
P T on 1-B-3 1st Floor Hall 75 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |- - Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
35 2 -4 6-8 Wood 1-B-4 1st Floor Bedroom 162 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
36 2' - 8" 6 - 8" 1.5 Hr HM 1/4 round
37 2'-8 6-8 1.5 Hr HM 1-B-5 1stFloor  |Bath 50 SF Wood Granite Tle  |WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. - - - PaintSG |WP GWB  Paint Semi-Gloss
38 2'-8 6-8 1.5 Hr HM 1-B-6 1stFloor  |Closet 41 SF
39 2'-8 6'-8" 1.5Hr HM 1-C-1 1st Floor  |Living/ Dining Room 229 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 | Dykes 165C |Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
40 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood 1/4 round
41 2'-4" 6'- 8" Wood 1-C-2 1st Floor Kitchen 87 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 262 w/ |Dykes 402/224 |- PaintSG |GWB Paint Semi-Gloss
42 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood 1/4 round
43 2'- 4" 6'- 8" Wood 1-C-3 1st Floor Hall 37 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |- - Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
44 2' - 4" 6 -8" Wood 1/4 round
45 2 _ 4" 6 - 8" Wood 1-C-4 1st Floor  Bedroom 100 SF Wood Oak T&G GwB Paint i)/)gfkes 232 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
46 2I - 4II 6I - 8II Wood : : : : : roun : :
47 o _ " 6 - 8" Wood / 1-C-5 1st Floor Bath 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- - - WP GWB  |Paint Semi-Gloss
T T an 1-C-6 1st Floor Bedroom 161 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
48 2'-4 6 -8 Wood | 114 round
49 2'- 4" 6-8" Wood \ —— Yy : : : :
1-C-7 1st Floor Bath 30 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- 1-Piece - - WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss
50 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood Granite
51 2'- 4" 6' - 8" Wood 1-C-8 1st Floor Bedroom 113 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
52 2'-4" 6'- 8" Wood 1/4 round
23 2'-4" 6 -8" Wood 1-D-1 1st Floor  |Living/ Dining Room 260 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 Dykes 165C |Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
54 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood ( 1/4 round
55 2'-4" 6'- 8" Wood 1-D-2 1st Floor Kitte 83 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 262 w/ |- - Paint SG GWB Paint Semi-Gloss
56 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood 1/4 round
57 2 4" 6 - 8" Wood 1-D-3 1st Floor BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- 1-Piece - - WP GWB  |Paint Semi-Gloss
58 2I - 4II 6I - 8II Wood : Granlte : :
59 o _ " 6 - 8" Wood 1-D-4 1st Floor Bedroom 161 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
1/4 round
60 4 -0" 6'-8" Wood / — . . . . . .
— — 1-D-5 1st Floor BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |Dykes 262 w/ | 1-Piece - - WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss
61 2'-4 6'-8 Wood | 1/4 round Granite
62 2-4 6-8 Wood \ 1-D-6 1stFloor | Bedroom 95 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - PaintSG | GWB Paint-Flat o Description Sate
63 2'-4" 6'- 8" Wood 1/4 round 1 Revision 26 June '10
64 2 -4 6 -8" Wood 1-D-8 1st Floor  |Bedroom 106 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- GWB Paint-Flat
65 2'-4" 6'-8" Wood 1/4 round
66 2'- 4" 6'- 8" Wood 2-01 2nd Floor | Public Corridor 237 SF Concrete Ceramic Tile Brick Stucco over wire mesh |- - - - GWB Paint-Flat
67 2'- 4" 6'- 8" Wood 2-A-1 2nd Floor | Living/ Dining Room 239 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |Dykes 165C |Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
68 4-0" 6 -8" Wood 1/4 round
69 4' - Q" 6 -8" wWood 2-A-2 2nd Floor  |Kitte 85 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 262 w/ |- - Paint SG GWB Paint Semi-Gloss
70 3I - OII 6I - 8II 1.5 Hr HM : 1/4 round : :
71 30" 6 - 8" 1.5 Hr HM 2-A-3 2nd Floor | HALL 75 SF Wood Oak T&G GwWB Paint i)/)gfkreosuﬁgz w/ |- - Paint SG GwWB Paint-Flat
72 3-0" 6'-8" Wood — : : . . . .
— —— / 2-A-4 2nd Floor |BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- 1-Piece - - WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss
73 3-0 6-8 HM ( Granite
& 2-0 6-& \ 2-A5 2nd Floor | Bedroom 165SF | Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
76 2'-0 6'-8 1/4 round
77 2' - 0" 6' - 8" AL . . . . A _ _ . _ _ . ._
—oor Sehedule Notes Door Herduare a5 indicated herelns Closet (one door) Door Harduare: 2-A-6 2nd Floor |BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. érpalr?i(tzg WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss
| | -0 © 7Y Passage et Mortisse lock Sargent 8200 Lever lock : :
Apartment Entry doors as Apartment entry; 2'-6" 6" - 8" Butt hinges-o Hr HM Function Single cylinder with deadoolt 2-A-7 2nd Floor  |Bedroom 87 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
manufactured by Metalline Fire Mortisse lock with deadbolt’ 8' - 0" Floor or wal-ounted door | Apartment. corridor door #43 1/4 round
[Door Co or equal 25 approved with egrees retraction feaurez: g 50D 1.5 Hr Lever profile: Odeon MY | | , 2-A-8 2nd Floor | Bedroom 103 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - PaintSG |GWB Paint-Flat
by architect. Solid-core 5-panel Spring Hinges——. Closet (Two doors) | Contractor shall be responsivle for left and right——— 1j4 round
at Hall-side, Flush at Aparment Interviewer/mechanical chimes Dummy pulls hand selection — — : : :
side Security chain Butt hinges Finish 26D Satin Chrome 2-B-1 2nd Floor  |Living/ Dining Room 214 SF Wood Oak T&G GwB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 Dykes 165C Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat
. Floor or wall-mounted door Floor or wall-mounted door Privacy Set Schlage Merano F10 Mer 626 1/4 round
Apartment Interior doors:as stop stop Passage set Schlage Merano F10 Mer 626 2-B-2 2nd Floor |Kitchen 93 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat
manufactured by Masoniteor equal  Bedroom: Laundry (Bi-fold) Lock-set (classroom action) Schlage Merano F10 Mer 626 1/4 round
a5 approved by architect Style: Privacy Set Single pull each door Panix lock-set = , - . — : “
PAN-CRN-DR-5PSQ-XXX-5-80- Butt hinges Cellar Mechanical Roots Dummy pulls Schlage Merano F10 Mer 626 2-B-3 2nd Floor  [HALL 48 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Bﬁkreosuﬁgz w/ | Dykes 402/224 Paint SG \GWB Paint-Flat =TT T T = T
MDF-SM Floor or wall-mounted door Lock-set (classroom action) Spring Hinges Bommer 4300 series : : : : : : : \ 1M 1B 1R \
. stop Spring hinges Butt hinges Hager 1541 Stainless Steel 2-B-4 2nd Floor |BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- - - - WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss
Cellar Mechampal Room doors: Bathroom: Stair Bulkhead Interviewer/mechanical chimes 2-B-5 2nd Floor |Bedroom 98 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat - —\[——/—_Reuben Gross Associates,
Hollow metal with honeycorb core Privacy set (Knob inside Panix lock-set Security chain Equal to National Hardware v80T 1/4 round o 7 Architects. PA
ith fire-rati indicated ‘ ing hi inish: Sati . . .
ST g e e e e e ol og 2 exterion Pt Sein Chrare 2-B-6 2nd Floor | Bedroom 157 SF | Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat — — 1222 V\I/ eLc s’lt y
Elevator doors by elevator Hinge-mounted door stop Pull bar at exterior Floor-mounted door stop Hager 246F Finish 26D 1/4 round - - - Laureiton FKWy.
contractor Wall-mounted door stop Hager 255N Finish 26D 2-C-01 2nd Floor | Living/ Dining Room 219 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |Dykes 165C |Paint SG | GWB Paint-Flat Teaneck, NJ 07666
Hinge-mounted door stop Equal to Bulldog 121493. Finish 1/4 round tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484
26D 2-C-2 2nd Floor  Kitte. 87 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - Paint SG WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss rgtect@optonling.net www.rgtect.net
. 1/4 round
Window Schedule
Manufactur 2-C-3 2nd Floor |Bedroom 100 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat PRESlDEI_\IT STREET
Type Mark Width Height Count er Model Description Frame Material Glass Type S : : : 1/4 round : : 1475 President Street
2-C-4 2nd Floor |BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- - - - WP GWB |Paint Semi-Gloss Brooklyn NY
. . . ]
19 7 6 - 1" 6 Traco NX-500 Mulled DH Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Insulated 2-C-5 2nd Floor |Bedroom 167 SF Wood Oak T&G GwWB Paint i)/)gfkreosuﬁgz w/ | Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GwWB Paint-Flat — )
30 3-8" 6'-1" 66 Traco NX-500 Double Hung Alum. W/ Thermal Break |Insulated . . . i 7
-C- WB Paint Dykes 262 Dykes 402/224 |- Paint WB Paint-Flat
31 2'-4" 5-0" 8 Traco NX-500 Double Hung Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Frosted/Insulated €6 2nd Floor | Room 305 Weood OakT&G © an 1/32 reosung Wi | Dykes 402/ ant e © A SChEdL”eS
32 4-4 6-1 18 Traco NX-500  |Mulled DH Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Insulated 2.C7 ond Floor | Bedroom 119SF  |Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - PaintSG  GWB Paint-Flat
33 6' - 4" 6'-1" 5 Traco NX-500 Mulled DH Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Insulated 1/4 round
34 3-4 6-1 4 Traco NX-500 Double Hung Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Insulated 2-C-8 2nd Floor | Hall 65 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |- - Paint SG  |GWB Paint-Flat Project number 77010
35 4'-6" 6'-1" 7 TBD Double Hung 1/4 round
41 3-0" 1-6" 7 Traco NX-740 Fixed Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Tempered/Insulated 2-D-1 2nd Floor | Living/ Dining Room 260 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 |Dykes 165C|Paint SG | GWB Paint-Flat Date 1SEPT. 10
47 5 -0" 0'-6" 1 1/4 round
49 2'-4" 4' - 6" 12 Traco NX-500 Double Hung Alum. W/ Thermal Break Frosted/Insulated 2-D-2 2nd Floor |Kitte 96 SF Wood Granite Tile GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Dykes 262 w/ |- - Paint SG GWB Paint Semi-Gloss Scale
50 3-0" 2.8 3 Traco NX-500  |Double Hung  |Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Tempered/Insulated _ 1/4 round | | [
51 3. g 51" 4 Traco NX-500 Double Hung Alum. W/ Thermal Break Insulated 2-D-3 2nd Floor |HALL 93 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint i)/)gfkreos %}32 w/ |- - Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat A_03 00
52 3 -4" 5-1" 1 Traco NX-500 Double Hung Alum. W/ Thermal Break Insulated > D4 ond Fi BATH = Wood Granite Ti WP GWB |Tile Wai PanS.G u Paint SG GWE SaintFlat '
>3 58 . : Traco X740 |Fixed Alum. W/ Thermal Break _|Insulated 205 znd Floor Master Bed i?lSSF WOOd orimTtZGI i GWB PI ; t eSS Dykes 262w Dykes 4021224 Pa!nt SG GWB Pa!nt-FIat
54 3-4 1'-0" 1 Traco NX-740  |Fixed Alum. W/ Thermal Break | Insulated e nd Hoor— Master Bedroom 00 a an U toung T EYRES ] ain aint-ria — ﬁf |
°5 1'-0 r-2 L Traco NX-740  |Fixed Aluminum Tempered 2-D-6 2nd Floor | BATH 36 SF Wood Granite Tile WP GWB | Tile Wainscot/Paint S.G. |- 1-Piece i i WP GWB | Paint Semi-Gloss — =
65 1'-1" 7' - 4" 2 Granite —
NOTES 2-D-7 2nd Floor | Bedroom 105 SF Wood Oak T&G GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ |Dykes 402/224 |- Paint SG GWB Paint-Flat —
1. PROVIDE CHILD GUARDS AT ALL NINDOWS AT FIRST FLOOR AND ABOVE EXCEPT AT FIRE ESCAPE LOCATION Y ) ) _ 1/4 round _ _ -
2. CHILD GUARDS SECURED TO WINDOW FRAMES UTILIZING TAMPER-PROOF SCRENS 2-D-8 ;ndﬁﬁs&ﬁedfdw 112 SE Wood Oak T& GWB Paint Dykes 262 w/ | Dykes 402/224 - Paint S GWB W I
3. 552 DETALL SHEETS AN d 1 Sheet # 3 OF 28
Rf 01 Roof Bulkhead 86 SF Concrete — | Ceramic Tile —GWB Paint - - - - 'GWB Paint-Flat
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1

WINDOWS AT NEN RAMP LOCATION TO BE REMOVED.
SEAL MASONRY OPENINGS TO MATCH

WINDONS ABOVE. SEE ELEVATIONS EXTSTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED. SEAL MASONRY e % -9 2
OPENING TO MATCH
© r ©
B3 UP _
| o -
N ; -
. N _
— e — o — 3 e S < \ <
o o \
DN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENI NSNS EEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN NN EN NN/ EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE NN NN EEEEEEENEEE NN NN EANE N ZEEE| \/_\/ N EEEEENEEEEEEERZCSENEEE HHHHHHXHHHH\M\HHHHHHHHH\HHHT(\\‘\HH\\HHHHHHHHJ_H\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH iD
) \/W Common Tenant
\,ﬁ\/ 1B Storage
5 - 5--!} - oA ELEVATOR MACHINE CLOSET C-B-1
Elevator N
1B
EXISTING CONCRETE 2A Equipment Room i 581 SF
STAIR UP TO GRADE NEOPRENE EXPANSTION JOINT [ Pt -q
WHERE SLAB MEETS WALL C-07 | |
10" 4-10" 8" 8 -3 - o
/ GINB COLUMN ENCLOSURE
X - __+ ELEVATOR PLT AT 4 BELON CELLAR TYPICAL. COORDINATE NITH
o % | SLAB. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS FRAMING PLANS FOR COLUMN
& | NITHMANUFACTURER. PROVIDE 2X2X2 LOCATION .
2 1 \(/1 SUMP/PIT 3 .
©
-8 -5" < | | A 0
;a -10' - 10" -] /] [ ¢ I
=~ PORTION OF NEW 5LAB SET AT BOTTOM OF ,/—i5 Wi
XISTING FOOTING. :
P EXISTL I | SHEET FOR LINTEL SIZE . M
]%‘ — 0y (12T
3'FD .15 | | 17) [ i
& Common Tenant N an
Storage ~ -
“C-06 Y ” EeSeee| )
' g ndant = | | |
/ /f\ Ro evator Lobby _
- ELECTRIC 15 GAS METERS ©
(15) -C-04 METERS 7 ELECTRIC METERS TOVER 6
-10' - 10" Gas/Water Meter
f? \| \ﬂ -8 10" -C-02 | 19-1 8" 4-0" Room in ]
. - e - = . .
1B W %\\4 -C-03 o i(l\ 0
15 ] g ><I
1A Stpér's' Work \ &, CORRIDOF 1 GAS METER
1 L =
- - || - Q
— /\ - W 7 | C-01./ 1A
U " 1 o o
in [T
1A - —F— ‘ T T~
NEA 4" CONCRETE SLAB THROUGHOUT Tolear o) y / = -8 - 0L
INSTALL S0 AT5 T05PROVTIDE‘1 CLEART LN | o M | DIRECT-VENT DOMESTIC/ HEATING AATER
gEOAOD:OP% C\ 'EZEEE’;AIQZ ;iCS\E/QRION —— A \ / NEN DOOR AT EXISTING HEATER MOUNTED ABOVE WNASHER/DRYER.
. PROVIDE 6X6- ” T4 fel LB T4 /el 3-8 MASONRY WALL. SEE DETAIL PVC VENT PIPE AND FAT THROUGH ALL TO
EXISTING RETAINING 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER 4" CRUSHED |/ P Eaverama | i - > OHEET FOR LINTEL SIZE Common Tenant EXTERIOR BEYOND 18" OF OPERABLE
AL STONE OVER CLEAN COMPACTED OR v 1B W ( ¥ PN IINDOW. SEE MECHANICAL DRANINGS
VIRGIN SOIL. PROVIDE CONTROL { el Storage
3 JOINTS AT COLUMN LOCATIONS AND T J ) IR N -C-A-1
AT 20' MAX OC | | \
DN /\ e 521 SF COMBINATION NASHER / VENT-LESS
EXTSTING CONCRETE a EXTSTING STAIR UP TO 1st FLOOR }—/ W d; 3 DRYER
STAIR ————R-25 KRAFT-FACED BATT $ e
INSULATION AT JOTSTS NEN CONCRETE SLAB AT CELLAR LEVEL. 5' CONCRETE /1\
ABOVE. SEE INSULATION NOTES INITH 6X6-10/10 INAM OVER 4" CRUSHED STONE. PITCH INCOMING 3" GAS SERVICE
A-001 o TO DRAIN —
8-5 @ GINB COLUMN ENCLOSURE |
NEW 8" CMU CHEEK IALL INITH 20X10 CONCRETE TYPICAL. COORDINATE NITH
— FOOTING. FINISH EXPOSED FACE WITH CEMENTITIOUS FRAMING PLANS FOR COLUIMN ‘
STUCCO OVER WIRE MESH LOCATION
- 1B / 1B |
3'FD o |
= S ANEENEENEEEEEEEEE R | NEA CONCRETE STAIR DOAN TO CELLAR WITH NON-SKTD FINISH
|‘\H\\H\\HHHHHHHHHHHHH\\HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH\H EESESSESESEEESEEEEEESEEE S S SSSEESSENISEEEEEEEEEEE NSNS EEEEEEEEEEENJEEEEEEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEE
. A - J
————--— - - — - — _ - o - S _

EXISTING CONCRETE STAIR FROM COURT DOAN
TO CELLAR. NEA PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAIL SET
IN NON-SHRINK GROUT

CHAIN LINK FENCE NOT TO EXCEED 6' IN HEIGHT

NEN 4" CONCRETE SLAB THROUGHOUT
INSTALL AT LEVEL OF BOTTOM OF
FOOTINGS IN RESIDENTIAL PORTION

GALVANIZED POSTS AT &' OC SET 18" IN CONCRETE PROVIDE 6X6-10/10 AWM OVER

6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER 4" CRUSHED
STONE OVER CLEAN COMPACTED OR

VIRGIN SOIL. PROVIDE CONTROL

JOINTS AT COLUMN LOCATIONS AND

AT 20" MAX OC

1/4" = 10"

NOTE: ALL APARTMENTS ARE TO BE HANDICAPPED

ADAPTABLE AS PER LL58/1997

AT KITCHENS
-GROUNDS TO BE PROVIDED BELON GINB TO ALLOW HUING

CABINETS TO BE RELOCATED TO 48" AFF

-REMOVABLE CABINETS TO BE PROVIDED AT SINK LOCATION
AND ADJACENT TO STOVE. COUNTER TOP TO BE ADJUSTABLE
IN HEIGHT TO 28'-34" AFF

-SEE KITCHEN DETAILS PAGE A-403

AT BATHROOMS:
-GROUNDS FOR GRAB BARS TO BE PROVIDED BEHIND AND AT
SIDE OF BATHTUB AND TOILETS

-SEE BATHROOM DETAILS DRANING A-404

No.

Description

Date

AS-BUILT AMENDMENT

22 JUNE
11

[ il o i il i i i e

E T T | ﬁﬁﬁj

/" Reuben Gross Associates,

 Architects, PA
1205 W. Laurelton Pkwy.

— — Teaneck, NJ 07666

tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484

rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net

PRESIDENT STREET
1475 President Street
Brooklyn, NY
g S

Cellar Plan

Project number 77010
Date 1 SEPT. '10
Scale 1/4" =1'-0"
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1

DIRECT-VENT DOMESTIC/ HEATING NATER ——— |
HEATER MOUNTED ABOVE WASHER/DRYER.

PVC VENT PIPE AND FAT THROUGH NALL TO

EXTERTOR BEYOND 18" OF OPERABLE

WINDOW. SEE MECHANICAL DRANINGS

EXTEND WALL TO MEET MULLION BETNEEN
WINDONWS

30" REMOVABLE BASE CABINET ADJACENT TO
RANGE. TYPICAL

STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL

NEN HC ACCESS RAMP. 5" CONCRETE SLAB
W/ 6X6-10/10 AWM OVER 4" CRUSHED STONE
OVER CLEAN COMPACT FILL. MAXIMUM SLOPE
1:12. PROVIDE NON-SKID FINISH

COMBINATION WASHER / VENT-LESS

DRYER

SCRAPE AND PAINT EXISTING ———
FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR AS REQUIRED

VIF

1st Floor

REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH.
NON-STREET FACADES TO BE
FINISHED WITH THORO-COAT

TO REDUCE WINDOW OPENING
TO ACCOMMODATE WINDOW AS
INDICATED

INTERCOM PANEL SET INTO SIDE LITE

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND TRANSOM.

12" BRICK AS REQUIRED TO RAISE SILL

LEVEL TO FIRST FLOOR. NEN WIDE-STILE
ALUMINUM AND TEMPERED GLASS DOOR

AND SIDELIGHTS AS MANUFACTURED BY EMPIRE
ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS 516-377-8545
VERIFY MAXIMUM SIZE IN FIELD

NEN FLOOR AT VESTIBULE LEVEL WITH BALANCE
OF 1ot FLOOR. MUD-SET CERAMIC TILE OVER 5'
CONCRETE SLAB

INTERCOM PANEL (AT EXTERIOR AND VESTIBULE DOORS

PANASONIC VL-GM201A WITH ST. STL. PANEL

30" REMOVABLE BASE CABINET AT SINK
LOCATION. TYPICAL

RETURN AIR LOUVER OVER DOOR TYPICAL AT ALL

BEDROOMS. COORDINATE SIZE WITH MECHANICAL

DRANINGS

1| - Oll 1bl - 4” 5I| 4| - 6” -,II ql - 3” 5I| 14| - 5” 5I| 11| - -]Il 5I| 14| - 1” 5I| 2| - Oll 5I| &I - Oll 5I| 13| - OII 1| - 4I|
22I - OII 5I - OII
WINDONS 51 AND 52 INSTALLED WITH
RETURN AIR LOUVER OVER DOOR FIXED PANEL BELON
TYPICAL AT ALL BEDROOMS,
COORDINATE SIZE NITH MECHANICAL
DRANINGS I Y a I I gl g
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in EEEEEEREN B — i K 1] 1 )
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W ~ ‘ K M — el L,-mmfn N T T NEA LINTEL OVER BOTH DOOR. SEE DETAIL FOR LINTEL SIZE 7 Vestibule
— ‘ TNTOl
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1-D-8 N 1 R | B L | o L CONTRACTOR SHALL BE T 71
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® | ] 260 SF - *"i CODE 1 1F 1‘6  —— ‘ . | Living / Dining A-301.00
S s> 0 — B | | Room
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l 1A | 4 A 2 | ‘ A-
I Bedroom | /A i; ] e ‘ o A7 | ‘ . %4?3RSF 1-A-1
| I I _ ’
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| © < — 03— | |5
| | i :
2 (2 F3 _\ & f | IS
up 5 \ | W in | ‘ | RN
o~ . EXTSTING STAIR | i
- — < DON TO COURT N —
o * —
Bedroom | LA <3>
@% f‘? | ‘ — \IH [ i\ Bedroom
1-D-4 ~ | | REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL LINTELS AT EXTSTING STAIR. REPAIR TREAD, STRINGERS, | 1A
161 SF | CORT NINDONS (ALL FLOORS). PRE-CAST ETC. REPLACE DAMAGED ELEMENTS AS REGUIRED Bath |
! ] CONCRETE SILLS PITCHED TO DRAIN (VIF). NEW MARBLE TREADS THROUGHOUT. NEA | (9 (o) ] 154 SF
7 in Rumususn < STAINED HARDNOOD RAIL THROUGHOUT < 1-A-5 | <
1B , in in | in
© 1B ‘ — ! 1A
. 3 5
; - = o
_ _ IM__________ oX P — e
— 5( \
+ T e s e
1-0"  4-1"  1-0 14 - 4" A%25TA 2 Ag OUE ¢ UTL \E LINE) AND NIND DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT FILL- 1-0" 7-3" 7 2-0" 5" 15 - 5" -4
A A A7 L H POINTING NOT PERMITTED. A 4K
I NHERE MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE. 9" BRICK INFILL AS REQUIRED

1/4" = 10"

NOTE: ALL APARTMENTS ARE TO BE HANDICAPPED ADAPTABLE

AS PER LL58/1987

AT KITCHENS

-GROUNDS TO BE PROVIDED BELON GINB TO ALLOW HUING

CABINETS TO BE RELOCATED TO 48" AFF

-REMOVABLE CABINETS TO BE PROVIDED AT SINK LOCATION
AND ADJACENT TO STOVE. COUNTER TOP TO BE ADJUSTABLE IN

HEIGHT TO 28"-34" AFF
-SEE KITCHEN DETAILS PAGE A-403

AT BATHROOMS:

-GROUNDS FOR GRAB BARS TO BE PROVIDED BEHIND AND AT

SIDE OF BATHTUB AND TOILETS
-SEE BATHROOM DETAILS DRANING A-404
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NOTE: ALL APARTMENTS ARE TO BE HANDICAPPED ADAPTABLE AS
PER LL58/1461

AT KITCHENS

-GROUNDS TO BE PROVIDED BELON GINB TO ALLOW HUING
CABINETS TO BE RELOCATED TO 48" AFF

-REMOVABLE CABINETS TO BE PROVIDED AT SINK LOCATION
AND ADJACENT TO STOVE. COUNTER TOP TO BE ADJUSTABLE IN
HEIGHT TO 28"-34" AFF

-SEE KITCHEN DETAILS PAGE A-403

AT BATHROOMS:

-GROUNDS FOR GRAB BARS TO BE PROVIDED BEHIND AND AT
SIDE OF BATHTUB AND TOILETS

-SEE BATHROOM DETAILS DRANING A-404

EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR / REPLACE
BROKEN ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED OR AS
DIRECTED. VIF. SCRAPE AND PAINT AITH

RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT
RETURN AIR LOUVER OVER DOOR TYPICAL EXTEND EXTSTING FIRE ESCAPE TO COVER
AT ALL BEDROOMS. COORDINATE SIZE WITH ADDITIONAL NINDOW. SEE DETAILS

MECHANICAL DRANINGS
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oom K REF. / . | o 0| et — POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED BY
@ = 2-C-5 in > C01 ~ T T o O 2.B-1 N 2-B-2 il | N 157 SF ARCHITECT FILL-POINTING NOT PERMITTED.
167 SF ] . = ‘ mmmmmms I Iy v L I lgalsk T | WHERE MORTAR 19 DEFECTIVE. REMOVE AND
= 219 SF © | /M 214 SF : | 5.3 5 o o POINT TO MATCH
~ \ AT = f
2A | o L | 7 i N
1 ‘ _
I in i . ] | S N N e | 3 > F 10\& 7 RN ,
= C | Q 0
in (2) _ UNITC 3BR B Ao R i o ) o :
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110 SF in T e e C—— Vs | R IR D 4 EXPAND OPENINGS AS _ _ - X <:-.> o4 <;> | N RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT
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- Master Bedroom| - > I PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE, SEE PITCHED TO DRAIN ] | 5 -
o 1B 2.D-5 K = ) & SPECIFICATIONS. AT BATHROOM | . Bedroom R
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| - " | - " | - " 1 - " " | - " | - " BY ARCHITECT FILL-POINTING NOT FOR LINTEL SIZE | - " " 1 - " | - n H
AL iy £ AL 04” -4 AEAV T3 AL OAV PERMITTED. INHERE MORTAR IS T3 AEA v o-0 )4 o — Architects, PA
DEFECTIVE. REMOVE AND POINT TO 1205 W. Laurelton Pkwy.
— MATCH. NON-STREET FACADES TO BE BRICK TO MATCH TO SEAL — — Teaneck NJ 07666
FINISHED WITH THORO-COAT EXTSTING |
WINDOW OPENINGS AS tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484
INDICATED PROVDE R-30 KRAFT-FACED BATT INSULATION tect@ootonine net toct net
AT CEILING ABOVE 4TH FLOOR. SEE INSULATION rgtect@optonling.net www.rgtect.ne
NOTES A-001
REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL LINTELS AT : PRESIDENT STREET
COURT NINDOWS (ALL FLOORS). PRE-CAST i
CONCRETE SILLS PITCHED TO DRAIN 1475 President Street
Brooklyn, NY
5—d 54
Typical Floor (2-4)
2nd Floor
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1/4" = 1'-0" Plan
Project number 77010
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2

Bulkhead Roof

BUILT-UP ROOFING (SEE SPECIFICATIONS) PITCHED
TO DRAIN OVER 5/8" DENSEDECK OVER 5/8" CDX
PLYNOOD SHEATHING. 3X10'S @ 16"

\ TERRA-COTTA CAMELBACK COPING. PROVIDE PRE-FORMED

CORNER UNITS (NO MITERING)

| I

— 20 SF PLATE GLASS SKYLIGHT (NOT WIRE GLASS) NITH
GALVANIZED WIRE SCREENS ABOVE AND BELOW. 40 SQ. IN.
FIXED VENT. VERIFY EXISTING ROOF OPENING IN FIELD

1/8"

- 1I_0ll

A-201.00

IA-202.00
3
4 N N ‘
N
| |
| |
REMOVE AND REPLACE COPINGS AT STREET FACADES
DRILL AND SET NEA #4 DOWELS 8" MINIMUM INTO EXTSTING PARAPETS
| REMOVE EXTSTING CAST-TRON RALL 2 DOWELS PER COPING STONE. NEA COPINGS: PRE-CAST CONCRETE |
PATCH TO MATCH 4" AT EXTERTOR SLOPING DOWN TO 3" AT INTERIOR. 1" OVERHANG
| WITH CONTINUOUS DRIP AT INTERIOR |
1
‘ AT INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET, PROVIDE ‘
| NEW ELEVATOR BULKHEAD. &' SOLID =1 =[] = d CEMENTITOUS STUCCO OVER GALVANTZED |
| I BRICK CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE N [ N N e R 1 NIRE MESH SECURED TO BRICK |
AITH MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED
‘ OVER-RN ‘ 0
o o o o LI E=T ] B REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF PARAPETS AND
| L. oo ] ] BULKHEAD. POINT BRICK-NORKAS REQUIRED. 3 |
| Ll B B COATS CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO OVER GALVANIZED |
% ( WIRE MESH
NEW 42" HLGH PAINTED PIPE RAIL, PROVIDE
GALVANIZED POSTS @ 8-0" HIGH SECURED TO
| INE OF STRUCTIRE BELON 10TSTS BELON. SET IN PITCH POCKETS |
| |
A LINE OF STRUCTURE BELOW (TYPICAL)
A-202.00 1
‘ NEW TERRA COTTA CAMELBACK COPINGS ‘
AT NON-STREET FACADES, USE PRE-FORMED

| CORNER SECTIONS AS REGUIRED-NO MITERING 12X12 FIXED ALUMINUM LOUWER WITH BIRDSCREEN |
| | SET AT TOP OF ELEVATOR SHAFT WALL |
‘ Bulkhead ‘
| Rf 01 |
| l |

REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF PARAPETS AND /

BULKHEAD. POINT BRICK-NORKAS REQUIRED. 3 VENTS FOR BOTLERS BELOW (TYPICAL)

COATS CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO OVER GALVANIZED A
| NIRE MESH |
| | 0
| |
| |
| ~t / |
| = w \ |
| |
| |
| |
‘ 2 |A-202.00 I ‘
| |
| |

A-201.00| 5
- _ A N \ - o | _
L[]
2
A-201.00
||
1 Roof
1/4" = 10"
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REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF PARAPETS

AND BULKHEAD. POINT BRICK-NORKAS

REQUIRED. 3 COATS CEMENTITIOUS

STUCCO OVER GALVANIZED WIRE MESH TERRA COTTA CAMELBACK COPING

3-6" HIGH RAILING AT ROOF. SET IN 10"
12x12 F OUVER WITH INSECT SCREEEN
FROM INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET. DXED LOWER IITH INGE FE

PROVIDE POSTS AT8' OC MAX SECURED
TO STRUCTURE BELON SET IN PITCH

POCKETS B B RN Hid - - ulkhead Roof Q
N = 51" - 4"
] — 1 il -
B ] — i i i B B
- - ~_Roof
42 - 4" % = -
~ Roof
42I _ 4II E;
o) o) = ) 5 EXTSTING WINDOW RAILINGS AT 2ND
| | - - ~ ~ | 1 /  AND 4TH FLOORS AS INDICATED.
11 - 11 i e : - 11 SCRAPE AND PAINT AITH RUST- 3-6" HIGH RAILING AT ROOF.
i M INIBITIVE PAINT SET IN 10" FROM INSIDE FACE
_ _ _ _ i _ _ [l _4th Floor OF PARAPET. PROVIDE POSTS
4 31'-0 AT8' OC MAX SECURED TO
STEAM CLEAN EXISTING STREET FACADE. I NE TNSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINIM STRUCTURE BELOW SET IN PITCH B - B 4th Floor !;
TYPICAL POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS \ A A ~ P - POCKETS - 31'-0"
DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT FILL- 19 367 30 30 30 H—— WINDONS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE WNITH -
POINTING NOT PERMITTED. HERE — PLANS AND INDOW SCHEDULE. SEE ) NEW INSULATED GLASS AND
MORTAR 15 DEFECTIVE. REMOVE AND i SPECIFICATIONS BRICK T0 MATCH T0 SEAL % Nz / ALUMINUM WINDONS
POINT TO MATCH - N _ B N N ~3rd Floor @ ETETING e THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE
20' - 8" et NITH PLANS AND WINDOW
V] o NINDON OPENINGS AS CCHEDULE. oEF
EXTSTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR /REPLACE — || [ INDICATED — = - srd Floor By  SPECIFICATIONS. AT
BROKEN ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED OR AS e o~ 50) 5 _— — 20°-8 BATHROOM LOCATIONS AS
DIRECTED. VIF. SCRAPE AND PAINT AITH | H S N N | 3 | : PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAIL AT BOTH SIDES SOINT AS REQUIRED OR AS S — " INDICATED. NEW BRICK
RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT ——m :: v “ I — ! ! OF RAMP. SET POSTS IN NON-SHRINK GROUT DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT FILL- 49 CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH TO
POINTING NOT PERMITTED. T Bl REDUCE NINDOW OPENINGS AS
- - - - \ — - - E; AHERE MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE. S =i REQUIRED. PROVIDE FROSTED
1 = REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH. ond Eloor GLAZING AT BATHROOMS
00 NON-STREET FACADESTOBE — - — - 10 -4 a“
by by 1 o Mg\ NEN CONCRETE HANDICAPPED ACCESS FINTSHED NITH THORO-COAT e
IR A / RAMP UP TO FIRST FLOOR AT 1:12 MAXIMUM,
WINDONS WITHIN 18" OF T || || = | VERIFY REQUIRED LENGTH IN FIELD. 5" A @
ADJACENT GRADE TO BE S ] 1st Fl CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6-10/10 WM OVER ~ %
INSTALLED WITH TEMPERED - ; e S o Og,r, 4" CRUSHED STONE OVER CLEAN s
GLASS @ J_‘_Fﬁ [T LT T T T T T T T —— ) COMPACTED FILL. 8" SPLIT-FACED BLOCK Ea WINDOWS NITHIN 18" OF
i e e O W N ) (B  Grade FOUNDATION WALLS. 20X10 CONCRETE NEA 200 WMETAL HALITE - | 1st FW ADJACENT GRADE TO BE
7 T T T—— [ [ —— I | [——T| It N et I ) L e L B e B O e B T —— T [— T T — T 11— 3 -6 FOOTINGS AT 42" BELON GRADE A/ 3 #4' WNALL PACK - 0-0" INSTALLED NITH TEMPERED
== == == =T == == == = = pattosts S | DT
s s e e e e e e o - e
TTE | T T T—T =TT T =TT T—=TT—T | = -8'- 5" ALL SILLS AT COURT TO 5l H— ) —
} } BE REMOVED AND B ] B \ \:M:Ceuar
| | REPLACED WITH PRE- T ||| —8-5"
CAST CONCRETE UNITS - -
PITCHED TO DRAIN
1 Front Elevation 5 Court Yard Elevation 1
1/8" = 1-0" 1/8" = 1-0"

NEN SKYLIGHT AT STAIR BULKHEAD. 20 SF MINIMUM
PLAIN (NOT WIRE) GLASS. PROVIDE GLAVANIZED
SCREENS ABOVE AND BELOW. 20 SQ. IN. FIXED VENT.

VERTFY OPENING SIZE IN FIELD
NEA 200 N METAL HALITE WALL PACK - Sescrition —
NEW ELEVATOR BULKHEAD BEYOND. COORDINATE '
WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED
| HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN Bulkhead Roof
B B B B B B B - = q B B B B B B 51'- 4"
3-6" PAINTED PIPE RAIL AT ROOF. SET IN
10" FROM INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET, n
PROVIDE POSTS AT8' OC MAX SECURED TO = -
STRUCTURE BELOW SET IN PITCH POCKETS — = ‘ ‘ ‘ + — — -
- _ - B - B - B - ] - B - B - B - _ _ Roof
S 42" - 4"
sl
7~
POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED BY 32 34| 27
ARCHITECT FILL-POINTING NOT
PERMITTED. AHERE MORTAR I6 DEFECTIVE.
REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH. NON-STREET
FACADES TO BE FINISHED WITH THORO-— — ——— — Ll — — — — — — — 35 — — — — 4tgl':. I_Og.r.
COAT —
— 5 o 1€ —— NENINSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINUM
— Z NINDOWS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE WITH
EXTSTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR / REPLACE | PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE. SEE
BROKEN ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED OR AS —~ SPECIFICATIONS
DIRECTED. VIF. SCRAPE AND PAINT AITH [ — - — - — - — @7 - Srd Floor @
RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT — - 20'-8
] |l
L] (B2 34| [
] g ]
[ I
B ﬁﬁ“ﬂw B B B B - B - ~ B 2nd Floor @ Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ*—fﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁj
| ~ 10" - 4"
— o -~/ Reuben Gross Associates,
— <x (g % 3 | | _Architects, PA
% / E o ~1205W. Laurelton Pkwy.
B ] 1 - 1st Floor — ~— Teaneck, NJ 07666
| : % u | i 0-0 el. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484
T T T T—T1 T T T — T T T— T T — T — T 77— ‘ ‘ . ‘ TIT— T 11— TTT—TT1 I ey ey ey ey g ) e e e _%r?%e!; rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net
i | T | | i \N N\ Court_a PRESIDENT STREET
e B e R et B B I e B N el B B I e R et B L e P A e 4.6 1475 President Street
— | | === = = =T == T == = = =T = =S =T = = =T == =T = =TT _Cellar
| | o o Brooklyn, NY
R | T 5d b d
PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAIL AT BOTH SIDES i
CHAIN LINK FENCE NOT TO EXCEED 6' IN HEIGHT OF RAMP. SET POSTS IN NON-SHRINK GROUT Elevatlons
PROVIDE 4' GALVANIZED POSTS @ &' OC SET 18"
INTO CONCRETE POCKETS
NEN CONCRETE HANDICAPPED ACCESS Project number 77010
RAMP UP TO FIRST FLOOR AT 1:12
MAXIMUM, VERTFY REQUIRED LENGTH IN Date 1 SEPT. '10

FIELD. 5" CONCRETE SLAB W/ 6X6-10/10

NAM OVER 4" CRUSHED STONE OVER CLEAN
COMPACTED FILL. 8" SPLIT-FACED BLOCK

Scale 1/8" = 1'-0"

FOUNDATION WNALLS. 20X10 CONCRETE

FOOTINGS AT 42" BELON GRADE W/ 3 #4'S
CONTINUOUS u ¥ A- 20 1 OO
1
i

Left Side Elevation
1/8" =1'-0"

2
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NE SKYLIGHT AT STAIR BULKHEAD. 20 SF MINIMUM
NEN ELEVATOR BULKHEAD BEYOND. PLAIN (NOT WIRE) 6LASS. PROVIDE GLAVANIZED
COORDINATE SCREENS ABOVE AND BELOW. 20 SQ. IN. FIXED VENT.
NITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER FOR VERIFY OPENING SIZE IN FIELD
REQUIRED _
HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN B B . B B | it - B Bulkhead Roof — - - - -
al — 51'-4"
- X - REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF PARAPETS AND
BULKHEAD. POINT BRICK-WORKAS REQUIRED. 3
] EEe=———— _ COATS CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO OVER GALVANIZED
B L - B B B B B B ~ INIRE MESH B H B B B
o - ~_ Roof - — Roof e;
42" - 4" — T -4
3-6" HIGH RAILING AT ROOF. SET IN 10" = ;7 || EXISTING WINDON RAILINGS AT 2ND AND
FROM INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET. P e w =T 4TH FLOORS AS INDICATED. SCRAPE AND o) ™
PROVIDE POSTS AT8' OC MAX SECURED i e | S I S PAINT WITH RUST-INIBITIVE PAINT 3-6" HIGH RATLING AT ROOF. ~ ~
TO STRUCTURE BELOW SET IN PITCH = ] = SET IN 10" FROM INSIDE FACE R IR
POCKETS M B i s OF PARAPET. PROVIDEPOSTS | — A
. — Il — — — — ~&th Floor AT8' OC MAX SECURED TO _ L _ _Floor
NEAN 200 N METAL HALITE WALL PACK ] I 31'-0 STRUCTURE BELOW SET IN PITCH | e— 31'-0 @ NEN TNSULATED GLASS AND
[ B { NEA INSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINM POCKETS PN PN LMW NINDORS
1 5 50 2 4 (5o o WINDOWS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE ITH 49 s B THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE
= 3% SN PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE. SEE s M e NITH PLANS AND NINDON
- IR SPECIFICATIONS S SCHEDILE. SEE
B ﬂHHHHH B B B B B jrd Floor E; - | B 3rd£|oor SPECIFICATIONS. AT
— 4 20" - 8" POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS —— = 20-8 ?ﬁ;??f% L&%A;IROIT&%
— T\ RECTED BY ARCHITECT = '
EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR / REPLACE —— | | | -~ W EIILLE-POEIElTINCv NOTI : ~ A | CONSTRUCTION TO MATCH TO
BROKEN ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED OR AS 1 I as— ‘o) NgZi ‘301 N PERMITTED. NHERE MORTAR T6 J& NP : REDUCE WINDOW OPENINGS AS
DIRECTED. VIF. SCRAPE AND PAINT NITH . — | ] ~ ~ DEFECTIVE. REVOVE AND = LE ‘ REQUIRED. PROVIDE FROSTED
RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT N \::\ il POINT TO MATCH. NON-GTREET S s | GLAZING AT BATHROOMS
o o - o - o 2nd Floor e; FACADES TO BE FINISHED B | B ~_2nd Floor @
10' - 4" NITH THORO-COAT — 10' - 4"
POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTEDBY ——— | | ) o) B
ARCHITECT FILL-POINTING NOT 33 @ X N~ N2 | WINDOWS WITHIN 18" OF
PERMITTED. NHERE MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE. NEA 200 N METAL HALTTE L | ADJACENT GRADE TO BE
REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH. NON-GTREET ] 1 NALL PACK == e | INSTALLED WITH TEMPERED
COAT o T 0' - 0" T [ = al _ OII
B j Grade B s B ]
7 e et e et s et e et e et e et s et e L S T -0 - [y | | | - Court,
| =T T T T T =T =TT = ALSILSATCORTTO — ] i -4-6
B s e e e e e i i [ TP BERNOVEDAD. =l - Cellar
=TT =T T =T = T =TT T I=l =] _#-5 REFLACED T4 e B e e 85
PITCHED TO DRAIN
T ’ ’
1 Rear Elevation 5 Court Yard Elevation 2
1/8" =1'-0" 1/8" =1'-0"
No. Description Date
NEW SKYLIGHT AT STAIR BULKHEAD. 20 SF MINIMUM
PLAIN (NOT WIRE) 6LASS. PROVIDE GLAVANIZED
SCREENS ABOVE AND BELOW. 20 5Q. IN. FIXED VENT.
VERIFY OPENING SIZE IN FIELD
REPAIR RAISED PARAPET SECTION THIS REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF
AREA PARAPETS AND BULKHEAD. POINT
BRICKNORKAS REQUIRED. 3 NEN ELEVATOR BULKHEAD BEYOND. COORDINATE
COATS CEMENTITIONS STUCCO WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED
- - - - - _OVER GALVANIZED WIRE MESH B ~_ HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN - - - - - Bulkhead Roof
= Zﬁ 51'-4"
3-6" HIGHPAINTED PIPE RAILING AT ROOF.
SET IN 10" FROM INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET. M a T a
PROVIDE POSTS AT8' OC MAX SECURED TO ~ | | = a1 | |
STRUCTURE BELON SET IN PITCH POCKETS - — 1 E - e — — e = — — — - i — - - -
_ _ o _ _ _ _ _ :Roof@
EXTEND EXTSTING FIRE ESCAPE AS —— 42 -4
INDICATED
o
el o Lraay o) o) 54 o) o) o) o) o Lraay o) |
o e o mpll i ol 11 I B I D G G R = R 2 B ol it
DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT FILL- & 11 =1 ‘ ‘ i ‘ = 11 e 11 PAINT ITH RUST-INIBITIVE PAINT
POINTING NOT PERMITTED. NHERE M M 4th Eloor
MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE. REMOVE AND — — — — — — = { — — — — — — — — “31-0"
POINT TO MATCH n
- o
o) o sy o) o) 54 %ﬁ 2N o) o) o sy 2N
— N2 T N2 N2 ~ N2 N2 N2 N T N2 NEA INSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINUM
EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR / REPLACE \7 ‘ I WINDOWS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE WITH ; :
BROKEN ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED OR AS I PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE. 9EE Binnsinininini=dninininlsminin
DIRECTED. VIF. SCRAPE AND PAINT AITH 111 -~ -~ -~ -~ ﬁ W HHHH MMW -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ | SPECIFICATION® 3rd Floor E ] ]| ]| j
RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT m _ _ 20' - 8"
[ T ] [ ] i
= 1 3 ? N N — y n N N — IR N R e R | Reub.en Gross Associates,
B b B i T e O s O e I /1 O O O = = O = — Archiects, PA
NEWN 200 N METAL HALITE WALL PACK / i : i : ‘ AT I : e 11 o - } 205 W[( L;ljrgl;gggkwy.
- B HH ] B B B B Il B B B B B B B B 2nd Floor | - leaneck,
10' - 4" tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484
] . . rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net
(28] (28] (an) 5% 52 (an) (an) (2 (20
3 39 39 ~ ~ 29 N2 29 N2 PRESIDENT STREET
— = 1475 President Street
- \j | ;‘Zj\ ———— O O 0 i - y ‘ 0 0 - - ]'*St(l):.l?%g; BrOOklyn, NY
e = 41 Ml == [l 41 a1 S 5d
S "\‘\‘\""\‘\‘““\‘\‘\“k‘\‘\‘\W§ﬁ\\ T T T T T T :;:\‘\A‘:‘H\ T T T T T T T T T T H\HH\ T T 76% ) ) ) )
_ - 7 P P - P P P P P - P P ‘ P P - P P P P P - P P P P - -3 -p" '
e e e e e e b L e T . -levalons
- N I [ [ B — I [ [ B — I [ [ B — 11l Cellar
T 1] '\ T =TT =TT =TT TS =TT T = =T = T == TT= = T == = -85
} } Project number 77010
NEN CONCRETE HANDICAPPED ACCESS I N N B et =
RAMP UP TO FIRST FLOOR AT 1:12 MAXIMUM. :
,, BRICK INFILL TO MATCH EXINSTING NHERE Date 1 SEPT. '10
VERIFY REQUIRED LENGTH IN FIELD. 5 PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAIL AT BOTH SIDES DOOR IS REMOVED AND WINDOW INSTALLED
CONCRETE SLAB I/ 6X6-10/10 WAM OVER OF RAMP. SET POSTS IN NON-SHRINK GROUT AT FIRST FLOOR Scale 1/8" = 1'-0"
4" CRUSHED STONE OVER CLEAN =
COMPACTED FILL. 8" SPLIT-FACED BLOCK
FOUNDATION WALLS. 20X10 CONCRETE
FOOTINGS AT 42" BELON GRADE W/ 3 #4'% - A_ZOZ OO
CONTINUOUS '
=
@ Right Side (Albany Street) Elevation — R
1/8" = 1'-0" = —
- \‘ ‘\
“ ; Sheet # 9 OF 28

8/15/2011 9:30:24 AM



SUSPENDED LIGHT FIXTURE

NEN VESTIBULE WALL

NEN SLAB TO RATSE VESTIBULE TO
LEVEL OF BALANCE OF 1st FLOOR.
MUD-SET CERAMIC FLOOR TO
MATCH OVER 5" CONCRETE SLAB
SUPPORTED BY LATERAL BRICK —

Section 5

EXISTING PRE-CAST CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE ENTRY

DECORATIVE WALL SCONCE. SEE REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN

PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAILING SET INTO RAMP/STAIR PLATFORM
CORE-DRILL FOR POSTS. SET IN NON-SHRINK GROUT. FINISH WITH
RUST-INHIBITIVE PAINT

CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE STAIR
UP TO FIRST FLOOR. 1.5" MAX RISER HEIGHT. 10"
TREAD. VERTFY REQUIRED NUMBER OF RTSERS IN
FIELD

st Floor

OI - Oll
Grade

3 -6

Cellar

_8| - 5"
9" SPLIT FACED CMU FOUNDATION WALL
20X10 CONCRETE FOOTING W/ 3 #3'S CONTINUOUS

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

1|_0l|

NEN ELEVATOR BULKHEAD BEYOND. COORDINATE
WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED

HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN

— - — —REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF PARAPETS AND BULKHEAD. POINT
BRICK-NORKAS REQUIRED. 3 COATS CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO

= = OVER GALVANIZED IRE MESH I

Bulkhead Roof
doot 4y

o — : — ] —— — — : | — o
B = ‘ = — = = = — 7 = ~ Roof
\;\;\;\;\;\;’ 42'-4"®
[ T T T T 1
R EXTSTING WINDOW RAILINGS AT 2ND
- D e e AND 4TH FLOORS AS INDICATED.
3-6"PAINTED PIPE RAIL AT [ T 11 SCRAPE AND PAINT NITH RUST-
ROOF. SET IN 10" FROM L INIBITIVE PAINT
INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET. [T T T T
PROVIDE POSTS ATE' OC MAX DL o 4th Eloor
SECURED TO STRUCTURE S emaman T 310"
PELONSET N PHCATOCRErS : : : : : : : : : : : | NENINSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINUM
e WINDOWS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE
e IITH PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE.
T SEE SPECIFICATIONS
o - 7 1 11 7 :‘:‘:‘:‘:‘: i T ull §I’dF|OOI’
[ [ [ [ [ 20! _ 8|I
LI L 1z LI LI m 1 L
w‘ I/I P 2] r 4 I/I T4
z —l’p | I/I PN “ 4 L I A
,W T I 5 f 73.(@ o PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAIL AT BOTH
i1 e VI f . J T v SIDES OF RAMP. SET POSTS IN NON-
Wooouo [ f " SHRINK GROUT
POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS D =l w =1 f i in
DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT FILL- 0 mot g 11§ | ESEaa =] X I o | il 2nd Floor
POINTING NOT PERMITTED, 0 o R i | ¢ ) e o 10' - 4"
WHERE MORTAR TS DEFECTIVE. | I | e vy b i i ——
REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH. | 011 s I 1Y f i
NON-STREET FACADES TO BE ! I AR S X
FINTSHED WITH THORO-COAT | e f f |
| L ‘ [ ‘ 0 [0 ‘ [ U :/| r i
0 0 L Uy I 0 _
. I = . ; H \:\:\fu‘\:\ :_: E H L = st Floor
. = e = T o
. ] I e — . o — - Grade e;
I l: :H: o 'V:,, 7\‘\‘\\Z‘\‘ _ | o o f;f‘l\: _ 3.-p"
— Vi EERSRSRERE l l —
SRNIE 0 AR . O Cellar
— =T H—‘—HA' L O S L | | —1 | -8'- 5"
———— NEA CONCRETE HANDICAPPED ACCESS RAMP
[T T UP TO FIRST FLOOR AT 1:12 MAXIMUM, VERTFY
] 1 REQUIRED LENGTH IN FIELD. 5" CONCRETE
SLAB N/ 6X6-10/10 NAM OVER 4' CRUSHED
STONE OVER CLEAN COMPACTED FILL. &'
SPLIT-FACED BLOCK FOUNDATION NALLS.
20X10 CONCRETE FOOTINGS AT 42" BELOW
GRADE I/ 3 #45 CONTINUOUS
Section 3
3 1/8" = 1-0" I REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF PARAPETS AND
BULKHEAD. POINT BRICK-WNORKAS REQUIRED. 3
REMOVE TAR FROM FACE OF COATS CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO OVER GALVANIZED
PARAPETS AND BULKHEAD. IIRE MESH
POINT BRICK-NORKAS NEW SKYLIGHT AT STAIR BULKHEAD. 20 5F MINIMUM PLAIN
REQUIRED. 5 COATS (NOT NIRE) GLASS, PROVIDE GLAVANIZED SCREENS ABOVE
CEMENTLTIOUS STUCCO AND BELON. 20 Q. IN. FIXED VENT. VERIFY OPENING SIZE IN
OVER GALVANIZED WIRE FIFLD
MESH
NEA ELEVATOR BULKHEAD BEYOND. COORDINATE
WITH ELEVATOR MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED
B B B B _— L HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN Bulkhead Roof
51| _ 4|I
- REPAIR BRICK-NORK AT
NEA 200 WMETAL ————————" | / PERAIPET THIIE) AREA \@
HALTTE WALL PACK / | | R-30 KRAFT-FACED BATT INSULATION
- — — — — [ — — — — — SEE A-001 FOR INSULATION NOTES
L — — — — — — ~ _ Roof
”””””””” — S S S S SS I 42' - 4"
EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR /
- A REPLACE BROKEN ELEMENTS AS
3-6'PAINTED PIFE RAIL AT REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED. VIF.
ROOF. SET IN 10" FROM SCRAPE AND PAINT NITH
INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET. RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT
PROVIDE POSTS AT8' OC MAX 4th Floor
SECURED TO STRUCTURE | 31'- 0"
BELOW SET IN PITCH = -
POCKETS | | I NEWINSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINUM
- — WINDOWS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE
] — IITH PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE.
_ T SEE SPECIFICATIONS
- W@ 3rd Floor
— : - @F
.* L ! |' — L
Uf j‘ r:f A =) N R PAINTED STEEL PIPE RAIL AT BOTH
A I DA RN — SIDES OF RAMP. SET POSTS IN NON-
K ey o | SHRINK GROUT
POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS R TR I I L
DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT FILL- Iy ny ! 0 W / nd Floor
POINTING NOT PERMITTED, = Sl S— ' = 10' - 4"
WHERE MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE. = p i
REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH. TUE=a U I i £ 4
NON-STREET FACADES TO BE B IR | N
FINISHED WITH THORO-COAT ey 0 !
[ (I N | ! | } Il | , E
B al AN ] @{[ S  1stFloor
o= e 1
S 1] L o B D % ﬂ B . Grade
_ - - il i 1L L —F H” - N z 1 — 7H ‘: .3 -6"
1 - Il Il / [ - -
b — | ) — I
- J; ! | H T ’ D\ H ~ Cellar
77 1/t - T 1 e 1T et | — 8 -5"

1 Section 1

S | R 1 = T T 1= ]

I>

NEN CONCRETE HANDICAPPED ACCESS RAMP UP
TO FIRST FLOOR AT 1:12 MAXIMUM. VERIFY
REQUIRED LENGTH IN FIELD. 5" CONCRETE SLAB
W/ 6X6-10/10 AAM OVER 4" CRUSHED STONE OVER
CLEAN COMPACTED FILL. 8" SPLIT-FACED BLOCK
FOUNDATION WNALLS. 20X10 CONCRETE FOOTINGS
AT 42" BELOW GRADE W/ 3 #4'5 CONTINUOUS

1/8" = 1'-0"

NEN 200 N METAL HALITE
WNALL PACK

REMOVE TAR FROM FACE
OF PARAPETS AND
BULKHEAD. POINT BRICK-
NORKAS REQUIRED. 3
COATS CEMENTITIOUS
STUCCO OVER
GALVANIZED WIRE MESH

NEN ELEVATOR BULKHEAD

COORDINATE NITH ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED

HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN

3-6"PAINTED PIPE RAIL AT ROOF.
SET IN 10" FROM INSIDE FACE OF

PARAPET. PROVIDE POSTS AT8' OC
MAX SECURED TO STRUCTURE BELONW

SET IN PITCH POCKETS

EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR =
/ REPLACE BROKEN ELEMENTS AS
REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED. VIF.

SCRAPE AND PAINT NITH
RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT

R-25 KRAFT-FACED BATT ——
INSULATION. SEE A-001 FOR

INSULATION NOTES

DEMOLTISH EXISTING CELLAR SLAB. NEA
4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER 6 MIL POLY
VAPOR BARRIER OVER 4" CRUSHED —

STONE

NEWN SLAB SET AT 4' BELONFLOOR ———— |
ABOVE IN-SET FROM FOUNDATION
AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN 1:2

RATIO. VIF

24X12 CONCRETE FOOTING BELON NEA
ELEVATOR PIT. COORDINATE NITH
MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED PIT

DEPTH

NEN SKYLIGHT AT STAIR
BULKHEAD. 20 SF MINIMUM
PLAIN (NOT WIRE) GLASS.
PROVIDE GLAVANIZED SCREENS
ABOVE AND BELON. 20 SQ. IN.
FIXED VENT. VERIFY OPENING
SIZE INFIELD

Bulkhead Roof
afoot 4,

—

S S

" Roof
g

I ——— NEN INSULATED GLASS AND

ALUMINUM WINDOWS THROUGHOUT.

COORDINATE WITH PLANS AND

WINDOW SCHEDULE. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS

-

POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED BY
ARCHITECT FILL-POINTING NOT PERMITTED.
WNHERE MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE. REMOVE AND

POINT TO MATCH. NON-STREET FACADES TO BE

FINISHED WITH THORO-COAT

EXiONE JAR FROM FACE OF

,,,,, 3rd Floor
E 20" - 8"
\—
2nd Floor
)] 10' - 4"
% S |
( 1st Floor
lA\/_vﬁ I 0| _ OII
LS
H - wﬁ _Grade
N 'JJ o ;3| _ 6”
I
i
lllﬂ Cellar
i M,,,,.'J 7'8I _ 5||
I

SE&
@ 1]

NEN 200 N METAL HALTTE NALL PACK

NEN ELEVATOR BULKHEAD BEYOND.
COORDINATE NITH ELEVATOR
MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED

HEIGHT OF OVER-RIN

3-6"PAINTED PIPE RAIL AT ROOF. SET IN
10" FROM INSIDE FACE OF PARAPET.

PROVIDE POSTS ATS' OC MAX SECURED TO- —
STRUCTURE BELOW SET IN PITCH POCKETS™ —

POINT AS REQUIRED OR AS DIRECTED BY
ARCHITECT FILL-POINTING NOT
PERMITTED. NHERE MORTAR IS DEFECTIVE.
REMOVE AND POINT TO MATCH. NON-STREET
FACADES TO BE FINISHED WITH THORO-——

COAT

EXISTING FIRE ESCAPE. REPAIR / REPLACE
BROKEN ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED OR AS
DIRECTED. VIF. SCRAPE AND PAINT AITH

RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT

R-25 KRAFT-FACED BATT INSULATION.
SEE A-001 FOR INSULATION NOTES

DEMOLTISH EXISTING CELLAR SLAB. NEA
4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER 6 MIL POLY
VAPOR BARRTIER OVER 4" CRUSHED

STONE

NEN SLAB SET AT 9' BELON FLOOR ABOVE ]
IN-SET FROM FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED
TO MAINTAIN 1:2 RATIO. VIF

24X12 CONCRETE FOOTING BELON NEA
ELEVATOR PIT. COORDINATE NITH
MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED PIT

BRAPETE AND BULKHEAD. POINT
BRICK-NORKAS REQUIRED. 3 COATS
CEMENTITIOUS STUCCO OVER
GALVANIZED WIRE MESH

\

Bulkhead Roof

51| _ 4|I

Roof

T 42| _ 4|I

4th Floor

31| _ Oll

3rd Floor

—

20| _ 8"

2nd Floor

~_

10| _ 4|I

1st Floor

OI - Oll
~ Grade

. _3| _ 6"

Cellar

Y

T _8| - 5"

t\[CF Cellar S
_10I - Oll

NEN SKYLIGHT AT STAIR BULKHEAD. 20 SF MINIMUM
PLAIN (NOT WIRE) GLASS. PROVIDE GLAVANIZED
SCREENS ABOVE AND BELOW. 20 SQ. IN. FIXED VENT.
VERIFY OPENING SIZE IN FIELD

NEN INSULATED GLASS AND ALUMINUM
WNINDONS THROUGHOUT. COORDINATE WITH
PLANS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS

NEN STEEL BEAM. SAN-CUT FLOOR JOISTS TO
INSTALL BEAMS FLUSH NITH TOP OF JOISTS

NEN STEEL PIPE COLUMN AT EXTSTING
FOOTING. EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF
EXISTING JOISTS

DEPTH
> Section 2
1/8" =1'-0"

No.

Description

Date

il

AT

ﬁﬁﬁj
|

/" Reuben Gross Associates,

 Architects, PA

1205 W. Laurelton Pkwy.

— Teaneck, NJ 07666

e
il

tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484

rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net

PRESIDENT STREET
1475 President Street
Brooklyn, NY
Sections

Project number 77010
Date 1 SEPT. '10
Scale 1/8" =1'-0"

A-301.00

[ [T
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5' BATHTUB KOHLER K-1123-LA
COLOR AS SELCTED BY OANER
(ASSUME NOT WHITE) NTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
COORDINATE LEFT AND RIGHT
OUTLET AS REQUIRED BY PLAN

&
|

FAUCET: DELTA INOVATIONS
MONITOR 17 T17230

N
7/
N
e

B “2nd Floor - FAUCET/SHONER BODY: DELTA
) v 10' - 4" INOVATIONS T17430 905 CHROME
' V| PROVIDE: CHROME SHOWER
1 — . Z CURTAIN BAR ABOVE TUB
% V== 1 —— | / v
l/l :/I ' I/:
\ L I I/I VI
Sull (RRERRNANARNNRRERRRANANAARRRRRRANAA o v % 1% ! % FIBERGLASS SHONER BASE.
| e m— — N i r/ VERIFY BATHROOM
|l L | V) i d ~ ;1 ER R i S1ZE IN FIELD
—_— — = — — — — A - / N / N |
|
I

|

N I
F
N J

N

DN

TOILET: KOHLER K3656-UR
WNELLNORTH CLASS 5 ELONGATED
BONL. COLOR AS SELECTED BY
ONANER

I@/{;?{ij:zgﬁ

=

n
N

LAVATORY: KOHLER K-2330-1
BANCROFT COLOR: BISQUIT
FAUCET: DELTA 511-HDF DST

H
SN DNNANY

IR

[

MEDICINE CABINET. KOHLER
SINGLE-DOCR 20"WX26"HX5'D
SURFACE MOUNTED

B - ] ; 1st Floor — 1st Floor - I ' _ 1st Floor . - 1st Floor
e o 0w - T ve -0 0-0" - S

STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN SINK BY
FRANKE. KUBUS KBX-110-21r91
FAUCET: DELAT PILAR 4380
CHROME

ENRoXss

GAS/ELECTRIC RANGE.
FRIGIDAIRE fgf382nc

o0
O O

Kitchen A 1st Floor 5 1-A-4 1-A-1 4 1-A-2
L1 — 1 n L1 — 1 n 3 L1 — 1 n
3/8"=1'-0 3/8"=1'-0 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0 11

1-A-3
3/8"=1'-0"

1

REFIGERATOR: FRIGIDAIRE
fr18hsbjo

DISHNASHER: FRIGIDAIRE
ffbd2405ks

RANGE HOOD, FRIGIDAIRE
F3ONCI9EC STAINLESS STEEL

I RECIRCULATING AT EACH STOVE
LOCATION NHETHER SHOMN OR
NOT

WNASHER DRYER COMBINATION

v | — D HATERAMERICA HAD1000
— ‘ ‘ || — VENTLESS ELECTCTRIC DRYER

Q Bathroom/Kitchen Legend
1/4" = 1'-0"

No. Description Date

|
\ [
%

Kitchen A 2-4 Floors
3/8"=1'-0"

5

Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁi—fﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁj
| |

W01 1/~ Reuben Gross Associates,

_ Architects, PA
1205 W. Laurelton Pkwy.
T — Teaneck, NJ 07666
— ‘ tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484
rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net
PRESIDENT STREET
T 1T 1475 President Street

) | - Brooklyn, NY

/ \
)[4 M)/

Kitchen Detalls

— 7 Project number 77010

. ) g ) Date 1 SEPT.'10

1st Floor _ % ;st(l;l?g'rl — 1st Floor - [ 1st Floor Scale

OI _ OII OI _ OII 0' - 0"

As indicated

]
S AL
=i

[T]1T]
=

| 1-B-4
B 1-B-2 B-
Kitchen B 1st Floor - 1-B-1 8 g) B3 10 g =10

3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" -

6
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NOTE: CABINET TO BE SET AT 18" ABOVE
COUNTER EXCEPT AT SINK, RANGE AND REFRIGERATOR
LOCATIONS WHERE CABINETS TO BE SET AT 5-6"

ABOVE FLOOR (30" ABOVE COUNTER TOP)

AT FIRST FLOOR, PLYWOOD GROUNDS TO BE INSTALLED

SO HUNG CABINETS CAN BE LOWERED TO 4'-0" AFF

AT ALL DRAWERS AND CABINET DOORS

I £
v X
o 2 ADJUSTABLE SHELVES
O o (1 AT CABINET ABOVE SINK
850 RANGE AND
n NOZ REFRIGERATOR)
, , ol e
0Ly 30100 1%
d B
'~ 1X2 CLEAT
|
|
[ WAL [ ]
| | [ HUNG CABINET DETAIL
******* SCALE:1"=1'-0"
REF. | I LA [ A
— PR 4‘; PR PR T T
[l 2
\ — g — —— L/l
I
T . |/ (A
4/' | \ // - 2N R I A~ /N /N / I
2-B-2 ‘ /l _ 7 N - ~ / N / \ / \ /
I/' 11 \ V- ’ » ’ h / ML BN 1 4
L | ‘ —/ g h S | (I : v NOTE: PROVIDE RECESSED PULLS
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SCALE:1"=1-0"
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Kitchen B 2-4 Floors 2-B-1 2-B-2 2-B-3 2-B-4
1 3/8" = 1'-0" 10 3/8" = 1'-0" = 3/8" = 1'-0" 12 3/8" = 1'-0" L3 3/8" = 1'-0" AT AT
I i NOTE:REMOVABLE
‘ - : CABINETS TO BE PROVIDED
1 | AS INDICATED ON PLANS
| } ] 1"X2" CLEATS TO SUPPORT
| I | LOWERED COUNTER
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0
i Sheet # 12 OF 28

8/15/2011 9:30:39 AM




Casework Schedule

Casework Schedule

Manufactur Manufactur
Level er Model Type Count Height Width Level er Model Type Count Height Width
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0" 1st Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'- 6"
1st Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6" 1st Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'- 6"
1st Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6" 1st Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'- 6"
1st Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6" 1st Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'- 6"
1st Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0 -9" 1st Floor Florence Versatile ACAT8-19 |1 3-3" 2'-71/2"
1st Floor 9" 1 2-101/2" |0 -9" Manufacturi | Mailboxes
1st Floor 36" 1 2'-101/2" [3'-0" g%mpany
E E:gg: ;j,, Denth 1 :25 é? 12" 12-0 1st Floor 30"X12 |1 1-0" 2 6"
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3.0" 1st Floor 30" X12 1 1'-0" 2'- 6"
Lt Floor 24" Depth |1 T 1st Floor 30:: X12 |1 1: - o:: 2: - 6::
1st Floor 12" Depth |1 26" 0-0" ;;F;cl’:c:r :252,, é;z)th 1 é 8" 2-0
1st Floor 12" Depth |1 2'-6" 0'-0" —
1st Floor 12" 1 > 6" 1-0" 2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0
1st Floor 12" 1 > 6" 1-0" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor oq" 1 > §" > Q" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 18" 1 > 6" 1-6" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 18" 1 > 6" 1.6 2nd Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0'-9"
1st Floor 24" 1 > . 6" > 0" 2nd Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0'-9"
1st Floor o1 1 o g 1.9 2nd Floor 36" 1 2'-101/2" |3'-0"
1st Floor o1 1 > 6" 1.9 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-0"
15t Floor 21" 1 > 6" 1.9 2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0"
1st Floor 21" 1 > 6" 1.9 2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0"
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3.0 2nd Floor 24:: Depth |1 3: - 0 -
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3.0 2nd Floor 12" Depth |1 2'-6 0'-0
15t Floor YC 1 >-101/2" |2'-0" 2nd Floor 12:: Depth |1 2: - 6 O: - 0
1st Floor 24" 1 2-101/2" |2-0" g:g E:gg: 1; 1 ; 2-- 1 8"
1st Floor 42" 1 2'-101/2" |3'-6" >nd Floor g ; ST >0
1st Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6" >nd Eloor 8 5 ST e
1st Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-0" >nd Eloor I8 . T e
1st Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6" >nd Eloor T ; ST >0
1st Floor 12" 1 2'-101/2" |1'-0" >nd Eloor o1 5 ST o
1st Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0'-9" >nd Eloor o1 . T o
1st Floor 12" Depth |1 2'-6" 0'-0" 2nd Floor 1" 1 > 6" 1.9
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3'-0" - — —
1st Floor 24" 1 > 6" > 0" 2nd Floor 21 1 2'-6 1'-9
1st Floor 18" 1 > §" 1.6 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor oq" 1 > §" > Q" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 26 1 o g o on 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-0"
1st Floor 15" 1 > . 6" 1.3 2nd Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0'-9"
1st Floor 15" 1 > . 6" 1.3 2nd Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0'-9"
1st Floor oq" 1 510 1/2" |2 -0" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
Lt Floor o ; > 101> [0 9o 2nd Floor 15:: 1 2: - 1? /2" |1'-3"
1st Floor 18" 1 2'-101/2" |1'-6" g:g E:gg: ;i,, ngtﬂ 1 2 8"
1st Floor 36" 1 2'-101/2" |3 -0" . —
1st Floor 30" 1 2-101/2" |2'-6" 2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0
, — ” 2nd Floor Base 1 2'-101/2" |0'-2"
1st Floor (E;azg il 1 2'-101/2" 0'-81/2 Cabinet-Fill
era inet-Fi er
1st Floor 9" 1 >-101/2" |0'-9" 2nd Floor 12:: Depth |1 2: - 6 O: - 0
1st Floor 36" 1 2'-101/2" |3'-0" 2nd Floor 24" 1 26 2-0
1st Floor 15" 1 2-101/2" |1'-3" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2-¢ 2-0
1st Floor Base 1 2-101/2" |0'-1" 2nd Floor 24 1 2-6 2-0
Cabinet-Fill 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-6" 2'-6"
er 2nd Floor 15" 1 2'-6" 1'-3"
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3.0 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2-0"
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0" 2nd Floor o" 1 2'-101/2" |0 -9"
1st Floor 12" Depth |1 2'- 6" 0'-0" 2nd Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0°-9"
1st Floor 18" 1 > . 6" 1-6" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 18" 1 > 6" 1-6" 2nd Floor 27" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-3"
1st Floor 20 1 2. 6" 1-8" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 18" 1 26" 1-6" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2-0"
1st Floor 15" 1 > 6" 1-3" 2nd Floor 21" 1 2'-101/2" [1'-9"
1st Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-0" 2nd Floor 21" 1 2'-101/2" |1"-9"
1st Floor 27" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-3" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6" 2nd Floor Base 1 2'-101/2" |0'-01/2"
1st Floor 18" 1 2-101/2" |1-6" grab'”et":'"
1st Floor 24:: Depth |1 3. -0 | 2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3.0
1st Floor 15 1 2'-101/2" |1'-3
, — 2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3'-0"
1st Floor 15" 1 2'-101/2" |1'-3
, —r ” 2nd Floor 48" Depth |1 3'-0"
1st Floor Base 1 2'-101/2" 0'-21/2
Cabinet-Fill 2nd Floor 12" Depth |1 2'-6" 0'-0"
er 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'- 6" 2'-0"
1st Floor 21" 1 2'-101/2" |1'-9" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'- 6" 2'-0"
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'- 6" 2'-0"
1st Floor 24" Depth |1 3-0" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'- 6" 2'- 6"
1st Floor 12" Depth |1 2' - 6" 0'-0" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'- 6" 2'- 6"
1st Floor 21" 1 > 6" 1-9" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-0"
1st Floor 17 1 26" 1-5" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2-0"
1st Floor 15" 1 > 6" 1-3" 2nd Floor 42" 1 2'-101/2" |3 -6"
1st Floor 30" 1 2. 6" 2. 6" 2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
1st Floor 30" 1 26" > . 6" 2nd Floor 24" 1 2'-101/2" |2-0"
2nd Floor 30" 1 2'-101/2" |2'-6"
2nd Floor 12" 1 2'-101/2" |1'-0"
2nd Floor 9" 1 2'-101/2" |0'-9"
2nd Floor 12" Depth |1 2'-6" 0'-0"
2nd Floor 24" Depth |1 3'-0"
2nd Floor 24" 1 2'- 6" 2'-0"
2nd Floor 18" 1 2'- 6" 1'-6"
2nd Floor 24" 1 2'- 6" 2'-0"
2nd Floor 15" 1 2'-6" 1'-3"
2nd Floor 15" 1 2'- 6" 1'-3"
2nd Floor 26 1 2'- 6" 2'-2"
2nd Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'-6"
2nd Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'-6"
2nd Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'-6"
2nd Floor 30" X18 1 1'-6" 2'-6"
2nd Floor 30" X12 1 1'-0" 2'- 6"
2nd Floor 30" X12 1 1'-0" 2'-6"
2nd Floor 30" X12 1 1'-0" 2'- 6"
2nd Floor 30" X12 1 1'-0" 2'-6"

KITCHEN CABINET NOTES

KITCHEN CABINETS AS INDICATED (OR IMPLIED) SHALL BE STYLE " SHAKER" AS MANUFACTURED BY
FABUNOOD, INC 99 CAVEN POINT ROAD, JERSEY CITY, NJ 07035 201-432-6555 FABUNOOD.COM. COLOR
BRANDY CHERRY. ALL ELEMENTS OF CABINETS TO BE SOLID NOOD AND NOOD VENEERS (NO PARTICLE
BOARD)

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD MEASURE EACH UNIT PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF
CABINETS AND TO PROVIDE BASE AND UPPER CABINET FILLERS AS REQUIRED

CABINETS INDICATED AT SECOND FLOOR SHALL BE CONSIDERED TYPICAL FOR 3RD AND 4TH FLOORS AS
WELL.

CABINET TYPES AS INDICATED ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR DEMONSTRATIVE PURPOSE ONLY. CONTRACTOR

SHALL PROVIDE ONNER WITH PROPOSED KITCHEN LAYOUT OF CABINETS FOR EACH OF THE DIFFERENT
APARTMENTS THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING

KITCHEN COUNTER NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SOLID GRANITE COUNTER TOPS WITH MATCHING 4" BACKSPLASHES AND
SIDESPLASHES THROUGHOUT

GRANITE SHALL BE ABSOLUTE BLACK

EDGE DETAIL SHALL BE EASED

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD MEASURE EACH UNIT AND CREATE TEMPLATE PRIOR TO
FABRICATION OF COUNTERS

GRANITE FABRICATOR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH KITCHEN SINKS FOR CUT-OUTS AND PRE-INSTALLATION
AND SHALL MAKE ALL REQUIRED HOLES FOR INSTALLATION OF FAUCETS PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF GRANITE
AT THE SITE

No.

Description

Date

il

AT

ﬁﬁﬁj
|

/" Reuben Gross Associates,

 Architects, PA

1205 W. Laurelton Pkwy.

— Teaneck, NJ 07666

tel. 201-833-4446 fax. 201-833-0484

rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net
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5' BATHTUB KOHLER K-1123-LA
‘ COLOR AS SELCTED BY OMNER
L | L D (ASSUME NOT WHITE) NTRACTOR
| SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
| 1 COORDINATE LEFT AND RIGHT
1 OUTLET AS REQUIRED BY PLAN
-_ Y -~ - - - o N - — — | N N I . _ _ I _ _ _ B B FAUCET/SHONER BODY: DELTA
| ) INOVATIONS T17430 505 CHROME
N . _ _ o _ o ] B B B B B - B - B B B B B PROVIDE: CHROME SHONER
MUAI 08 (RRARRARRRARARRA AR ARNR AR ARA AR ARRAR R AR AR AR AR RN AR AR AR ARAARRARAARRRARE! 1 / CURTAIN BAR ABOVE TUB
K FIBERGLASS SHONER BAGE.
_ VERIFY BATHROOM
. N N - ‘ ( B 5I7E IN FIELD
. ’ " ‘ e FAUCET: DELTA INOVATIONS
o ~ Cellar o . Cellar - o _ Cellar G - Cellar !; MONITOR 17 T17230
_ -8'-5" N -8'-5" Y=  — -8'-5" DR -8'-5"
| e . [T T [ 4 TOILET: KOHLER K3656-0R
) = . T i | WELLWORTH CLASS 5 ELONGATED
] © BONL. COLOR AS SELECTED BY
o . 5-a 3.5-b 4)5-C £ 5-d OMNER
& In 3 5 2 3/8" = 1|-0" 3/8" = 1|_0|| 3/8" = 1|_0|| 3/8" - 1|_0||
=
3 . ) LAVATORY: KOHLER K-2338-1
— |, d-a0s0dy | BANCROFT COLOR: BISCUIT
: o v . | ‘ FAUCET: DELTA 511-HDF DST
_ © 3 [
o ,, . | 1 MEDICINE CABINET. KOHLER
i i | — SINGLE-DOOR 20'WX26'HX5'D
ANARRRNARRRNARRRARE| I - N ! _ _ B B B B B B | SURFACE MOUNTED
\ | :
A 0 | — - — - - — - — - T — -
\ t . . o o . . . . . . . i e STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN SINK BY
| _ - - - . B - - - - - S @ FRANKE. KUBUS KBX-110-211847
| | FAUCET: DELAT PILAR 4360
| } CHROME
| |
: . : | | O O GAS/ELECTRIC RANGE.
@ CorElmurluty'/l Facility Toilets | | O O FRIGIDAIRE fgf382nc
3/8"=1'-0 | |
I I L o _ Cellar _ _ Cellar ‘
o -8'-5 — 8-5 B B | B ~ Cellar G
1 i W@ — l -8'- 5" REFIGERATOR: FRIGIDAIRE
‘ -8 -5" P | frt18hsbjs
5 6-2a - 6-b - |
3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 51 6-c 55 6-d
3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0"
DISHNASHER: FRIGIDAIRE
I Hbd2405ks
A 0
® RANGE HOOD. FRIGIDAIRE
T T T . F3ONCIGEC STAINLESS STEEL
N [ ]
. RECIRCULATING AT EACH STOVE
ﬁ i \ ﬁ LOCATION WHETHER SHOMN OR
I - - - - . - B B B B NOT
- - - - b - NI B B B ~ Court a -~ WASHER DRYER COMBINATION
L 4 - 6" D HATERAMERICA HAD1000
H K VENTLESS ELECTCTRIC DRYER
% t | t /// I E Q Bathroom/Kitchen Legend
A\ } \ , ‘ ‘ E 1/4|| - 1|_0||
I - z _ Cellar - / _ Cellar
—_ T e L e _8| _ 5" _8| _ 5|| o o o glellg!: !;
Lav Detall 4-a 4-b
8 9 10 -
3/8" = 1-0" 3/8" = 1'-0" 3/8" = 1-0" 11 A:f3/8(':! =1'-0"
CHROME SHONER
CURTAIN ROD
SURFACE CHROME SHONER SR SR SECURED TO WALL
MOUNTED CURTAIN ROD SURFACE-MOUNTED INROD AT EACH END
TONEL SECURED TO WALL TONEL BAR SECURED TO WALL
BAR AT EACH END AT EACH END MALL-MOUNTED FROSTED 6LASS
| i | ALL-MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
1-PIECE [ ROBE-HOOK NALL-MOUNTED T N
oz LIGHT FIXTURE _
G _/tl/ }S/IIAS-BLE AT BACK OF LIGHT FIXTURE \ i
ol 7 m DOOR SURFACE-MOUNTED — ’ \g ﬁ
19 STTCH TN / SURFACE-MOUNTED —_| SURFACE-MOUNTED 1-PIECE MARBLE No. Description Date
MEDICINE CABINET
e M= ey ;| 10 DRAIN 2 EDICINE CABINE B B} MEDICINE CABINET VEDTCTNE ¢ ABINET\ NINDOW STLL
= = I /
ton — ) | 18(‘ 404 O)zoﬁ A-404.00 CERAMIC NALL ROBEHOOK — L. / . SURFACE-MOUNTED
FLUSH jg 7§ zig%i;’:m TILE WAINSCOT / — TILE WAINSCOT A TONEL BAR
TOILET TO 54" AFF = — —
| b TILE WAINSCOT — | TO CEILING AT )
O ABOVE %fﬁﬂm < : TIE 1IN | R o AN WALL-HUNG LAY
\\ lg 8 — bO ||
9 FIBER- I i g q /I t t Zﬁ
e SURFACE-MOUNTED —| < Lz SURFACE-MOUNTED T B
SHONER TOILET PAPER N TOILET PAPER 7 ‘ ~ \
BAGE o _ _ 1st Floor HOLDER - 1st Floor HOLDER o 1st Floor o 1st Floor
Ol - Oll Ol - Oll Ol - Oll Ol - Oll
ARBLE PEDESTAL
LAV AS Toil 1 Toil 2 Toil 3 Toil 4
1 14 1 1
?Q?DL% - SPECIFIED 3 38 = 10" 3/8" = 1'-0" > 3/g" = 10" ® 38 = 10"
1/2' RISE
0 1.2 SURFACE
MOUNTED @
TOLLET CHROME SHONER N
DRttt | PAPER CURTAIN ROD
HOLDER SECURED TO WALL
MUD-SET AT EACH END
FLOOR Toilet Deta ROBE HOOK
TLE (12 3c/)2|3$: 1e,_ 8,', TILE NAINSCOT 1LE NATNSCOT CHROME SHOWER ———
TO CEILING | e CURTAIN BAR FROSTED GLASS
ABOVE TUB . TILE WAINSCOT SECURED TO WALL AT
y ﬁ " TO CEILING AT EACH END =\ —— jjt
o — L +
— B SURFACE-MOUNTED B NALL-MOUNTED ///I/ 1-PIECE MARBLE | - - " ‘
L NALL-MOUNTED MEDICINE CABINET AN LIGHT FIXTURE WINDON STLL Eﬁ = ﬁ‘ ‘ e | e ‘ ‘ﬁ = ﬁj
B B B 2nd Floor T LIGHT FIXTURE = - ] —| SURFACE-MOUNTED
10' - 4" SURFACE-MOUINTED — i - T 1 | | > | :
MEDICINE CABINET 7 PEDESTAL AS SPECIFIED P PEDESTAL AS SPECIFIED ) TOAEL BAR d [/ Reuben Gross Associates,
- — : —c— , TILE AAINSCOT — | ( :
) e \ _ ol / — %ﬁi@ﬁ:ﬁggfgwm TO CEILING AT - | WALL-HING LAY | _ Architects, PA
| % | | VB LOCATION < 1205 W. Laurelton Pkuy.
| FASCTAIN FRONT OF NINDOA B @ W SURFACE-MOUNTED ] tTTaggikéSN3J4o474666? 01.833.0484
- 1st Floor - - _ 1st Floor - - _ 1st Floor MEDICINE CABINET _ _ 1st Floor S Bl. 2U1-000- . aK. 2U1-000-
] 0'-0" 0 -0" 0 -0" 0-0" rgtect@optonline.net www.rgtect.net
f~ 21/2" METAL STUDS @ 16" OC 17) T0il 5 1g) T0il 6 19, 10il 7 50, 10il 8 PRESIDENT STREET
g 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 1475 President Street
5/6" TYPE GIB Brooklyn, NY
T d T d
W@ ) Bathroom Detalils
53, SECTION THROUGH CEILING/FASCIA ? o 3-0" Project number 77010
3/4"=1'-0"
GROUND LOCATIONS DETAILS .
— CONTROL AREA 36" v ate 1 SEPT. 10
(TO BE PROVIDED @ ALL BATHROOMS THROUGHOUT) r 1 2-0 6" 4-0" 6" . . ‘ 3 ‘ —
SCALE: 3/8'=1-0" W Scale As indicated
7 oo 7 < ) TOILET PAPER 7 % -
NOTES: < N— . /;y% HOLDER — =l | A404 OO
1. TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL LAW 29/89 Ll 2T F 0 o | T Egg/sT[tcl)NmtTE - \E ¥
2. SHADDED AREAS SHOW AREA OF GROUNDS 0w S Z A o o | & — AR = ]
FOR HANDICAPPED GRAB BARS. S| 2 I © OF SOAP TRAY N - % N =
N W/ TILE CONTRACTOR - — —_—
ELEVATION #1 ELEVATION #2 ELEVATION #3 ELEVATION #4 i
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LOBBY AND PUBLIC CORRIDOR SUSPENDED
LIGHT PROGRESS LIGHTING P3574 13 EB

AT BEDROOM: SUFACE MOUNTED LIGHT
BY SEAGULL LIGHTING T1065-965
AT DINING AREA SUSPENDED

LIGHT BY SEAGULL LIGHTING
74561 BLE 962

AT KITCHEN/KITCHENETTE: SURFACE
MOUNTED LIGHT BY SEAGULL T1065-
965

Q HALL LIGHT. SURFACE MOUNTED BY SEAGULL
LIGHTING T1063-962

@ BATHROOM LIGHT. NALL MOUNTED BY SEAGULL
LIGHTING 40045-05

LAV LTGHT. WALL MOUNTED BY SEAGULL
LIGHTING 40044-05

[ ]  CLOSET LIGHT. NALL MOUNTED ABOVE
[ 1 DOOR BY SATCO T1-060 NHITE

I@I PUBLIC CORRIDOR WALL SCONCE

PROGRESS LIGHTING P1041-04

|_L-_| BUILDING ENTRANCE WALL SCONCE. VISA
LIGHTING AVATAR METRO ON1214

I%I BUILDING EXTERIOR. WALL PACK.
200 WATT METAL HALITE WITH LIGHT

SENSOR. SIRED TO HOUSE PANEL

COMMON SPACE LIGHT. SURFACE MOUNTED
FLUORESCENT

RES. RECREATION ROOM LIGHT. SURFACE
MOUNTED 2X2 FLUOURESCENT 3-BULB. EQUAL

LIGHTOLIER DPB299LS3FT

RES. RECREATION ROOM LIGHT. SURFACE
MOUNTED 2X4 FLUOURESCENT 3-BULB. EQUAL
TO LIGHTOLIER DPB2518L9332

li__ I e |
] | | HARD-WNIRED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTORALL UNITS WITHIN EACH
APARTMENT LINKED SO IF ONEIS ACTIVATED
ALL UNITS WITHIN THAT UNIT SOUND

LIGHT SINITCH. SINGLE POLE

LIGHT SNITCH 3-NAY

FOL -

i,
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APARTMENT CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRANINGS FOR DETAILS
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S 7::::::::::::::::7:::§%::453 D) (0) INDICATED. PROVIDE 2 COAXTAL CABLES AND 2

CAT-V CABLES IN CONDUIT TO COMMON SOURCE
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@ CLOSET LIGHT. WALL MOUNTED ABOVE
DOCR BY SATCO T1-060 WHITE

AT BEDROOM: SUFACE MOUNTED LIGHT
BY SEAGULL LIGHTING T1065-965

(/7 LOBBY AND PUBLIC CORRIDOR SUSPENDED
- LIGHT PROGRESS LIGHTING P3574 13 EB

AT DINING AREA SUSPENDED
LIGHT BY SEAGULL LIGHTING
74561 BLE 962

AT KITCHEN/KITCHENETTE: SURFACE
MOUNTED LIGHT BY SEAGULL T1065-
965

HALL LIGHT. SURFACE MOUNTED BY SEAGULL
LIGHTING T1063-962

BATHROOM LIGHT. WALL MOUNTED BY SEAGULL
LIGHTING 40045-05

LAV LTGHT. WALL MOUNTED BY SEAGULL
LIGHTING 40044-05

PUBLIC CORRIDOR WALL SCONCE
PROGRESS LIGHTING P1041-04

BUILDING ENTRANCE WALL SCONCE. VISA
LIGHTING AVATAR METRO ON1214

BUILDING EXTERIOR. WALL PACK.
200 WATT METAL HALITE WITH LIGHT
SENSOR. SIRED TO HOUSE PANEL

COMMON SPACE LIGHT. SURFACE MOUNTED

FLUORESCENT

RES. RECREATION ROOM LIGHT. SURFACE
MOUNTED 2X2 FLUOURESCENT 3-BULB. EQUAL

LIGHTOLIER DPB299LS3FT
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VIR

GFI ﬁ)

RES. RECREATION ROOM LIGHT. SURFACE

MOUNTED 2X4 FLUOURESCENT 3-BULB. EQUAL

TO LIGHTOLIER DPB2518L9332

—

& DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET. SET @ 18" AFF
<H> GFI

——

[ ]
=]

HARD-WIRED SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTORALL UNITS AITHIN EACH
APARTMENT LINKED SO IF ONEIS ACTIVATED
ALL UNITS WITHIN THAT UNIT SOUND

LIGHT SNITCH. SINGLE POLE

LIGHT SNITCH 3-NAY

DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET WITH GFCI
PROTECTION AT SET @ +48" AFFAT BATHROOMS
OET AT +42" AFF AT KITCHENS. ELSENHERE @ +
19" AFF

TELEVISION OUTLET. NIRING BY OTHERS

APARTMENT CIRCUIT BREAKER PANEL. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRANINGS FOR DETAILS

'SMART BOX" RECESSED IN CLOSET WALL WHERE
INDICATED. PROVIDE 2 COAXTAL CABLES AND 2
CAT-V CABLES IN CONDUIT TO COMMON SOURCE
AT CELLAR. COORDINATE NITH ELECTRICAL
DRANINGS
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12" CMU FOUNDATION WALL BELOAW
RAMP/PLATFORMS/STAIR TO 42" BELOW
GRADE. COORDINATE WITH FIRST FLOOR

20X10 CONCRETE FOOTING W/

DEMOLTSHED AND REMOVED NEW 24X24X12
CONCRETE FOOTING W/ 3 #4'S EACH WAY AND 3 1/2"
STEEL PIPE COLUMN. FOOTINGS INSTALLED SAME
LOCATION BUT AT LOWER ELEVATION TO ALLON
FOR SLAB INSTALLATION AS INDICATED

FINAL CONFIGURATION
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